
Chapter 18

Chapter 18 - Hydraulics - 294G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

HYDRAULICS
Hydraulic Oil Tank Assembly

Continued over page

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 GA5004023 BHCS M6 X 10 SS A2-70 2

2 GA5004047 BHCS M6 X 16 GR12.9 ZP 3

3 GA5004073 BOLT M6 X 25 GR8.8 ZP 4

4 GA5004077 BOLT M6 X 30 GR8.8 ZP 3

5 GA5072695 BONNET SIDE SUPPORT PLASTIC SLIDER 2

6 GA5048090 CLAMP P  35MM 56487 3

7 GA5045145
PNEUMATIC FITTING, SWIVEL ELBOW, PUSH IN 6MM, BRASS 
1/8” BSPT

1

8 GA3500732
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, ELBOW, 90 DEGREE, 1 5/16” JIC MALE 
X 1” BSPP MALE O-RING, S76-1621

1

* Sub-assembly on following pages
~ See Chapter 20 ‘Engine & Transmission’

10 9

23

21

20

30 11

29

28 28 4

18

12

8

3

5

28 28 20

16

22

15

17

26272719

2

6
14

25

28

28

20

7

24

1

28

A

DETAIL A

13

IF DESCRIPTION PREFIX IS ASSEMBLY DRAWING ONLY OR PRODUCTION 
DRAWING ONLY THE ITEM IS NOT FOR SALE

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 GA5004023 BHCS M6 X 10 SS A2-70 2

2 GA5004047 BHCS M6 X 16 GR12.9 ZP 3

3 GA5004073 BOLT M6 X 25 GR8.8 ZP 4

4 GA5004077 BOLT M6 X 30 GR8.8 ZP 3

5 GA5072695 BONNET SIDE SUPPORT PLASTIC SLIDER 2

6 GA5048090 CLAMP P  35mm 56487 3

7 GA5045145 ELBOW 6mm BRASS MALE X 1/8" PLASTIC 1

8 GA3500732 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR ELBOW, 1" BSPP TO 1 5/16" 
JIC 1

9 GA3500861 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR NIPPLE, 1/2" BSPP O-RING 
MALE X 3/4" JIC MALE, S74D-0812 1

10 GA3500860 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR NIPPLE, 1/2" BSPP O-RING 
MALE X 9/16" JIC MALE, S74D-0809 3

11 GA3500694 HYDRAULIC OIL RESERVOIR AND FRAME,MY20, 
HYDAC 1

12 GA3000321 HYDRAULIC TEMPERATURE SENSOR, OIL RESERVOIR, 
HYDAC, HTT 824K-A-050-036 1

13 GA3500720 HYDRAULIC ADAPTER, NIPPLE, 1/2" BSPP O-RING 
MALE  X 1 1/16" JIC MALE, S74-0817 1

14 GA3500787
HYDRAULIC ADAPTER, NIPPLE, 3/4" BSPP O-RING 
MALE C/W RETAINING RING X 3/4" JIC MALE, S74D-
1212

1

15 GA3500793 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, PLUG, 9/16" JIC FEMALE, 
S65-09 1

16 GA3500775
HYDRAULIC BARB COUPLING, ELBOW, 1" BSPP O-
RING, 1 1/4" BARB MALE, RA12S-90-1620, HANSA-
FLEX

1

17 GA3500774 HYDRAULIC BARB COUPLING, ELBOW, 1" BSPP O-
RING, 1" BARB MALE, RA12S-90-1616, HANSA-FLEX 2

18 GA3000495 LEVEL GAUGE WITH LOW LEVEL SWITCH - 
FSK_176_2.4_W_12_SEW 1

19 GA5012461 NUT M12 NYLOC ZP 4

20 GA5048115 NUT M6 NYLOC ZP 10

21 GA4405270 PLATE, OIL RESERVOIR FRONT PORT SUPPORT A 2

22 GA7000015 PNEUMATIC FITTING, FEMALE 1/4" BSPP X 8mm PUSH 
IN, FEMALE STUD ELBOW 1

23 GA5004707 SHCS M8 X 20 GR12.9 ZP 3

24 GA5070470 SERVICE INDICATOR MOUNTING FLANGE 1

25 GA5010525 SERVICE INDICATOR KIT 25, SUIT CROP CRUISER 
AND G3 G4 1

26 GA5000305 SET SCREW M12 X 30 GR8.8 ZP 4

27 GA5000577 WASHER 12mm FLAT SS HD 8

28 GA5004437 WASHER 6mm FLAT SS 22

29 GA5003643 WASHER 8mm FLAT SS HD 3

30 GA5074205 WEAR STRIP, BONNET, SERIES 2 G6 1

03
REVGA6100890 HYDRAULIC OIL RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY, G6 

MY20



Chapter 18 - Hydraulics - 295G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

Hydraulic Oil Tank Assembly

* Sub-assembly on following pages

~ See Chapter 20 ‘Engine & Transmission’

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

9 GA3500861
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR NIPPLE, 1/2” BSPP O-RING MALE X 
3/4” JIC MALE, S74D-0812

1

10 GA3500860
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR NIPPLE, 1/2” BSPP O-RING MALE X 
9/16” JIC MALE, S74D-0809

3

11 GA3500694 HYDRAULIC OIL RESERVOIR AND FRAME,MY20, HYDAC 1

12 GA3500321
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, ELBOW, 90 DEGREE, 1/4” BSPT MALE 
X 3/8” BSPP MALE O-RING, S77-0406

1

13 GA3500720
HYDRAULIC ADAPTER, NIPPLE, 1/2” BSPP O-RING MALE  X 1 
1/16” JIC MALE, S74-0817

1

14 GA3500787
HYDRAULIC ADAPTER, NIPPLE, 3/4” BSPP O-RING MALE C/W 
RETAINING RING X 3/4” JIC MALE, S74D-1212

1

15 GA3500793 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, CAP, 9/16” JIC FEMALE, S65-09 1

16 GA3500775
HYDRAULIC BARB COUPLING, ELBOW, 1” BSPP O-RING, 1 
1/4” BARB MALE, RA12S-90-1620, HANSA-FLEX

1

17 GA3500774
HYDRAULIC BARB COUPLING, ELBOW, 1” BSPP O-RING, 1” 
BARB MALE, RA12S-90-1616, HANSA-FLEX

2

18 GA3000495
LEVEL GAUGE, WITH LOW LEVEL SWITCH, OIL RESERVOIR, 
HYDAC, FSK-176-2.4/0/-/12/-S079/-SEW-90

1

19 GA5012461 NUT M12 NYLOC ZP 4

20 GA5048115 NUT M6 NYLOC ZP 10

21 GA4405270 PLATE, OIL RESERVOIR FRONT PORT SUPPORT A 2

22 GA7000015
PNEUMATIC FITTING, FEMALE 1/4” BSPP X 8MM PUSH IN, 
FEMALE STUD ELBOW

1

23 GA5004707 SHCS M8 X 20 GR12.9 ZP 3

24 GA5070470
MOUNTING FLANGE DONALDSON AIR CLEANER SERVICE 
INDICATOR REMOTE

1

25 GA5010525 SERVICE INDICATOR KIT 25, SUIT CROP CRUISER AND G3 G4 1

26 GA5000305 SET SCREW M12 X 30 GR8.8 ZP 4

27 GA5000577 WASHER M12 FLAT SS HD 8

28 GA5004437 WASHER M6 FLAT SS 22

29 GA5003643 WASHER M8 FLAT SS HD 3

30 GA5074205 WEAR STRIP, BONNET TOP, SERIES 2 G6 1



296 - Chapter 18 - Hydraulics G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

1

3

2

8

854

5

4

6

Do not apply Loctite 

thread locker to items 8   

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 GA4602300 Frame, Hydraulic Oil Reservoir, MY20 1

2 GA4405300 Plate, Oil Reservoir Gusset, Bolt On, LH, MY20 1

3 GA4405305 Plate, Oil Reservoir Gusset, Bolt On, RH, MY20 1

4 GA5003643 Washer 8mm Flat SS HD 8

5 GA5004919 Washer 8mm Spring SS 8

6 GA5072700 Pinchweld, Top Blister, 16.3mm x 30mm 1

7 GA5050690 SHCS M8 x 16 GR12.9 ZP 4

8 GA5004696 BHCS M8 x 16 SS A2-70 4

0.          ± 1         ANGULAR   ± 0.50° 
0.0        ± 0.5
0.00      ± 0.25

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

 KG
DRAWING CHECKED BY:

23/07/2020
TOMBARBER

1-3 MORANG CR. MITCHELL PARK.
VICTORIA 3355 AUSTRALIA

PH: 03 5342 6399

SHEET

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES

04
REV

21/10/2020
DRAWING EDITED BY:WEIGHT:

SURFACE FINISH:

THIS DRAWING REMAINS THE PROPERTY
OF GOLDACRES TRADING PTY LTD AND IS 

SUBJECT OF COPYRIGHT

29/04/2015
MODEL EDITED BY:

TOMBARBER

J. ROBERTS

HYDRAULIC OIL RESERVOIR AND FRAME,MY20, 
HYDAC

GA3500694

DRAWN BY:MATERIAL:

TITLE:

DRAWING NUMBER:

SHEET 2 OF 3

A4
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP 

EDGES

D D

C C

B B

A A

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4Hydraulic Oil Tank Frame

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 GA4602300 FRAME, HYDRAULIC OIL RESERVOIR 1

2 GA4405300 PLATE, OIL RESERVOIR GUSSET, BOLT ON, LH 1

3 GA4405305 PLATE, OIL RESERVOIR GUSSET, BOLT ON, RH 1

4 GA5003643 WASHER 8MM FLAT SS HD 8

5 GA5004919 WASHER 8MM SPRING SS 8

6 GA5072700
PINCHWELD, TOP BLISTER, 16.3MM X 30MM - CUT TO 660 
MM

1

7 GA5050690 SHCS M8 X 16 GR12.9 ZP 4

8 GA5004696 BHCS M8 X 16 SS A2-70 4



Chapter 18 - Hydraulics - 297G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

Hydraulic Oil Tank Mounting

1

2

3

3

2

4

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 GA5006113 Bolt M10 x 20 GR8.8 ZP 3
2 GA5000137 Washer 10mm Spring SS 7

3 GA5000117 Washer 10mm Flat SS HD 7
4 GA5006129 M10 x 30 Unbrako 4

0.          ± 1         ANGULAR   ± 0.50° 
0.0        ± 0.5
0.00      ± 0.25

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

 KG
DRAWING CHECKED BY:

22/10/2020
NEALHARVEY

1-3 MORANG CR. MITCHELL PARK.
VICTORIA 3355 AUSTRALIA

PH: 03 5342 6399

SHEET

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES

04
REV

22/10/2020
DRAWING EDITED BY:WEIGHT:

SURFACE FINISH:

THIS DRAWING REMAINS THE PROPERTY
OF GOLDACRES TRADING PTY LTD AND IS 

SUBJECT OF COPYRIGHT

29/04/2015
MODEL EDITED BY:

NEALHARVEY

J. ROBERTS

HYDRAULIC OIL RESERVOIR AND FRAME,MY20, 
HYDAC

GA3500694

DRAWN BY:MATERIAL:

TITLE:

DRAWING NUMBER:

SHEET 3 OF 4

A4
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP 

EDGES

D D

C C

B B

A A

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 GA5006113 BOLT M10 X 20 GR8.8 ZP 3

2 GA5000137 WASHER 10MM SPRING SS 7

3 GA5000117 WASHER 10MM FLAT SS HD 7

4 GA5006129 SHCS M10 X 30 GR12.9 ZP 4



298 - Chapter 18 - Hydraulics G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

Hydraulic Oil Tank

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

A GA5069056
FILTER ELEMENT, HYDRAULIC RETURN TO SUIT TANK 
MOUNTED FILTER GA5069055, HYDAC

1

1 GA5003977 BOLT PAN HEAD M5 X 16 SS A2-70 6

2 GA5069055
FILTER, HYDRAULIC RETURN, TANK TOP, RFM ON 330 V F 10 
B 3.0/-V125-SO682, HYDAC

1

3 GA5070580
SEAL KIT, GASKET AND O RING, HYDRAULIC OIL RETURN 
FILTER HOUSING, HYDAC

1

4 GA3500692
HYDRAULIC OIL RESERVOIR, BARE, WITH CASE DRAIN 
PORTS, MY20

1

5 GA3500191
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, REDUCING BUSH, 1 1/2” BSPP MALE 
X 1” BSPP FEMALE, S102-2416

1

6 GA3000495
LEVEL GAUGE, WITH LOW LEVEL SWITCH, OIL RESERVOIR, 
HYDAC, FSK-176-2.4/0/-/12/-S079/-SEW-90

1

7 GA5006129 SHCS M10 X 30 GR12.9 ZP 4

8 GA5078873
TANK BREATHER FILTER WITH FILLER STRAINER, HYDAC, 
BREATHER ELF P 30 F W 1.0/-AS

1

9 GA5000117 WASHER 10MM FLAT SS HD 4

10 GA5000137 WASHER 10MM SPRING SS 4

* Sub-assembly on following pages

2

8

1

4

5

7109

6

3

A

IF DESCRIPTION PREFIX IS ASSEMBLY DRAWING ONLY OR PRODUCTION 
DRAWING ONLY THE ITEM IS NOT FOR SALE

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 GA5003977 BOLT PAN HEAD M5 X 16 SS A2-70 6

2 GA5069055 FILTER, HYDRAULIC RETURN, TANK TOP, RFM ON 330 
V F 10 B 3.0/-V125-SO682, HYDAC 1

3 GA5070580 GASKET HYDRAULIC OIL RETURN FILTER HOUSING 1

4 GA3500692 HYDRAULIC OIL RESERVOIR, BARE, WITH CASE 
DRAIN PORTS, MY20 1

5 GA3500191 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, REDUCING BUSH, 1 1/2" 
BSPP MALE X 1" BSPP FEMALE, S102-2416 1

6 GA3000495
LEVEL GAUGE, WITH LOW LEVEL SWITCH, OIL 
RESERVOIR, HYDAC, FSK-176-2.4/0/-/12/-S079/-SEW-
90

1

7 GA5006129 M10 X 30 UNBRAKO 4

8 GA5078873 TANK BREATHER FILTER WITH FILLER STRAINER, 
HYDAC, BREATHER ELF P 30 F W 1.0/-AS 1

9 GA5000117 WASHER 10mm FLAT SS HD 4

10 GA5000137 WASHER 10mm SPRING SS 4

REPLACEMENT PARTS
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

A GA5069056 FILTER ELEMENT, HYDRAULIC RETURN TO SUIT TANK 
MOUNTED FILTER GA5069055, HYDAC 1

04
REVGA3500694 - 01 HYDRAULIC OIL RESERVOIR, BARE, WITH CASE 

DRAIN PORTS, MY20



Chapter 18 - Hydraulics - 299G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

Hydraulic Oil Tank Gauges

3

6 8 10

2 1 11

4

9

5

7

7

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 GA5075430 Light, LED, Gauge Light, Oil Reservoir, HYDAC 2

2 GA3500693 Gauge, 63mm, 1/4" BSP Rear Port, Small, 160 PSI 10 Bar HYDAC 1

3 GA5075455 Gauge Retainer, Mounting Bracket, 63mm Gauge, HYDAC 2

4 GA5075420 Gauge, 100mm, 3/8" BSP Rear Port, Large, 10 Bar, HYDAC 1

5 GA3500242 Hydraulic adaptor, Tee, 1/4" BSPT female x 1/4" BSPT female x 1/4" 
BSPT female 1

6 S72N-0406 Hydraulic Adaptor, 3/8" BSPT Female to 1/4" BSPT Male 1

7 GA5016233 Elbow - Swivel 6mm x 1/4" 2

8 GA5075460 Gauge Retainer, Mounting Bracket, 100mm Gauge, HYDAC 1

9 GA5075425 Gauge, 63mm, 1/4" BSP Rear Port, Small, 3500 PSI 250 Bar HYDAC 1

10 GA4405295 Plate, Gauge Plate, Oil Reservoir, MY20 1

11 GA5069975 SHCS M5 x 10 SS A2-70 4

04GA3500694 A4

A A

3

3

4

4

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

- GA3500824
HYDRAULIC HOSE, GAUGE LINE, CHASSIS MANIFOLD TO 
GAUGE, G6 MY20

1

1 GA5075430 LIGHT, LED, GAUGE LIGHT, OIL RESERVOIR, HYDAC 2

2 GA3500693
GAUGE PRESSURE, REAR MOUNT, 160 PSI / 10 BAR, 63MM 
FACE, 1/4” MALE THREAD

1

3 GA5075455 GAUGE RETAINER, MOUNTING BRACKET, 63MM GAUGE 2

4 GA5075420
GAUGE PRESSURE, REAR MOUNT, 10BAR, 100MM FACE, 3/8” 
MALE THREAD

1

5 GA3500242
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, TEE, 1/4” BSPT FEMALE X 1/4” BSPT 
FEMALE X 1/4” BSPT FEMALE

1

6 S72N-0406
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, 3/8" BSPT FEMALE TO 1/4" BSPT 
MALE

1

7 GA5016233
PNEUMATIC FITTING, ELBOW, 90 DEGREE, 1/4 BSP MALE X 
6MM PUSH IN TYPE, METAL

2

8 GA5075460 GAUGE RETAINER, MOUNTING BRACKET, 100MM GAUGE 1

9 GA3501149
GAUGE PRESSURE, REAR MOUNT, 3500PSI, 250BAR, 63MM 
FACE, G 1/4” HINTEN, 6007003

1

10 GA4405295 PLATE, GAUGE PLATE, OIL RESERVOIR 1

11 GA5069975 SHCS M5 X 10 SS A2-70 4



300 - Chapter 18 - Hydraulics G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

3

4

1

4

2

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 GA3500708 1
2 GA5004917 Nut M8 Nyloc ZP 6

3 GA5004711 Bolt M8 x 25 GR8.8 ZP 6

4 GA5003643 Washer 8mm Flat SS HD 12

5 GA5000577 Washer 12mm Flat SS HD 18
6 GA5012461 Nut M12 Nyloc ZP 8

7 GA4551270 Clamp, Sway Bar, Chassis Mount 4

8 GA5011199 Bolt M12 x 110 GR8.8 ZP 8
9 GA4550710 Bush, Lower Sway Bar, 48mm ID Nylon, G3V G4V 2

10 GA5001043 Washer 16mm Flat SS HD 32
11 GA5001029 Nut M16 Nyloc ZP 16

12 GA4602310 Mounting Bracket, Fresh Water Tank, G6 MY20 2

13 GA5011291 Bolt M16 x 45 GR8.8 ZP 16

14 GA5003859 Tank Strap, Rinse Tank, G6 MY20 - Cut 1450mm 
Approx 2

15 F70127A 50mm Tank Strap Bracket 2

16 GA5000327 Set Screw M12 x 45 GR8.8 ZP 2
17 GA4949295 Rinse Water Tank Assembly G6 MY20 1

A3
SHEET 5 OF 9

DRAWING NUMBER:

TITLE:

MATERIAL: DRAWN BY:

PB - G6 MY20 - Chassis 
parts Full

TITLE

NAME

NEALHARVEY

-
MODEL EDITED BY:

16/11/2018

THIS DRAWING REMAINS THE PROPERTY
OF GOLDACRES TRADING PTY LTD AND IS 

SUBJECT OF COPYRIGHT

SURFACE FINISH:

WEIGHT:

 

DRAWING EDITED BY:
9/11/2020

REV

00
-

-

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES

SHEET

1-3 MORANG CR. MITCHELL PARK.
VICTORIA 3355 AUSTRALIA

PH: 03 5342 6399

DEBURR AND BREAK 
SHARP EDGES

NEALHARVEY
11/11/2020

DRAWING CHECKED BY:

1202.00 KG

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

-
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

0.          ± 1         ANGULAR   ± 0.50° 
0.0        ± 0.5
0.00      ± 0.25

F F

E E

D D

C C

B B

A A

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 GA3500708*
COOLER COMPLETE, HYDRAULIC OIL, THERMAL BYPASS, 
12V THERMOFAN

1

2 GA5004917 NUT M8 NYLOC ZP 6

3 GA5004711 BOLT M8 X 25 GR8.8 ZP 6

4 GA5003643 WASHER 8MM FLAT SS HD 12

* Sub-assembly on following pages

Hydraulic Oil Cooler Mounting



Chapter 18 - Hydraulics - 301G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

Hydraulic Oil Cooler Assembly
 500 ±5 

 4
62

 ±
5 

 420 ±3 

 370 ±3 

 4
99

 ±
20

 

 250 ±25  30 

 63  50 

 236 ±5 

 450 ±5 

 5
0 

±5
 

 3
15

 ±
5 

 150 ±0.5  150 ±0.5 

 2
65

 ±
5 

 4
23

.3
 ±

5 

5

1

6

11

10

4

4

3

2

7
9

8

AIR 

Item No QTY Description Part Number

1 1 RADIATOR OK-ELD4/3.1/IBP 3139584
2 1 HOUSING ELD4/3.1 3083883
3 1 AXIAL FAN ø385 12V 2351191
4 1 INTEGRATED BYPASS THERMO IBT45-3 3193660
5 1 PLUG G1-1/4" 6146487
6 1 THERMISTOR NTC M22x1.5 + CABLE+WP CONN.(0112.2003.00) 3403177
7 1 ELECTRONIC SPEED CONTROL ESC 50-70 INV 10MIN 30S 2354134
8 1 KIT ESC THERMO ELECTRIC SHIELD 2352814
9 2 VIBRATION MOUNT 15x15 M5 2355001
10 1 STRAIGHT ADAPTOR BSPP 1" JIC 1-1/16" RYCO S74 1617 2355380
11 1 90° ELBOW ADAPTOR BSPP 1" JIC 1-1/16" RYCO S76 1617 2355381

O
bs

er
vi

ng
 o

f p
ro

te
ct

io
n 

no
tic

e 
IS

O
 1

60
16

3D
-C

AD

A

B

C

876541 2 3

D

E

F

C

B

A

E

D

F

5 843 72 61

Th
is 

d
oc

um
en

t i
nv

ol
ve

s p
ro

pr
ie

ta
ry

 d
es

ig
n 

of
 H

YD
A

C
PT

Y 
LT

D
, 3

02
5 

M
el

bo
ur

ne
 a

nd
 a

ll d
es

ig
n,

 m
an

uf
ac

tu
rin

g,
 a

nd
 p

ro
d

uc
tio

n 
us

e 
an

d
 sa

le
s r

ig
ht

s r
eg

ar
d

in
g 

th
e 

sa
m

e 
ar

e 
ex

pr
es

sly
 re

se
rv

ed
. i

t i
s s

ub
m

itt
ed

 fo
r a

 
sp

ec
ifi

c 
pu

rp
os

e,
 a

nd
 th

e 
re

ci
pi

en
t, 

by
 a

cc
ep

tin
g 

th
is 

d
oc

um
en

t a
ss

um
es

 c
us

to
d

y 
an

d
 c

on
tro

l a
nd

 a
gr

ee
s t

o 
ta

ke
 re

as
on

ab
le

 p
re

ca
ut

io
ns

 so
 th

at
 th

is 
d

oc
um

en
t w

ill 
no

t b
e 

co
pi

ed
 o

r r
ep

ro
d

uc
ed

in
 w

ho
le

 o
r i

n 
pa

rt 
no

r i
ts

 c
on

te
nt

s r
ev

ea
le

d
 in

 a
ny

 m
an

ne
r o

r  
to

 a
ny

 p
er

so
n 

ex
ce

pt
 to

 m
ee

t t
he

 p
ur

po
se

 fo
r w

hi
ch

 it
 w

as
 d

el
iv

er
ed

; a
nd

 th
at

 a
ny

 sp
ec

ia
l f

ea
tu

re
s p

ar
tic

ul
ar

 to
 th

is 
d

es
ig

n 
w

ill 
no

t b
e 

in
co

rp
or

at
ed

 
in

 o
th

er
 p

ro
je

ct
s w

ith
ou

t t
he

 e
xp

re
ss

ed
 p

er
m

iss
io

n 
of

 H
YD

A
C

PT
Y 

LT
D

.

-
-- -

-
-- -

-
-- -

Added BSPP/JIC adaptors 
(item 10 & 11)-B 10.10.2019

Bettinelli

6.09.2019
Bettinelli-A Added ESC and 2x vibration mounts

STEEL + ALUMINIUM + PAG

Cimadoro

Lim

Bettinelli 10.10.2019

RAL 9005 JET BLACK POWDER COATED 
(AS 2700 N61 SATIN BLACK)

OK-ELD4H/3.1/12V/1/S/IBT45/ESC50-70/INV10M30S/162-19

2355312-01-00

2355312
~16

v-L

12.07.2019
Pejcinoski- DRAWING CREATED-

30
120

TOLERANCING ISO 8015

      

0.5
6

6
30

120
400

0.5 1 1.5 2.5 4

400
1000

General tolerances ISO 2768-c L
ISO 2768 REPORTED:GEOMETRICAL TOLERANCES ISO 1101 SURFACE QUALITY ISO 1302

General tolerances ISO 2768-m K
1000
2000

2000
4000

6 8 40.5

30
120

120
400

0.5
6

2

2000
4000

0.3 3
      

6
30

1.2

1000
2000

0.8

400
1000

      
0.50.30.2

120
400

0.1

0.5
6

1.2

6
30

1000
2000

400
1000

2

30
120

0.8

2000
4000

General tolerances ISO 2768-v L

VERSION
SIGNATURES SIGN

COLOUR
& PAINT

MATERIAL &
TREATMENT

PART NUMBER

INDEX

NAME

1/1

FORMAT1St ANGLE PROJECTION

DESCRIPTION

SHEET

DATE

DRAWN

APPROVED

A3

DATE & NAMEVERSION COMMENTSE.C.R.

LINEAR 
DIMENSIONS

mm
CORNERS ISO 13715

SCALE

-0.5

CHECKED

1:5
MASS (Kg)

DRAWING NUMBER

+0.5

www.hydac.com    
www.hydac.com.auHYDAC AUSTRALIA

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 GA3500871 RADIATOR CORE 1

2 GA5025815 HOUSING, SUIT, OIL COLLER, HYDAC, 3083883 1

3 GA3500872 FAN, 385MM, 12V 1

4 GA5078933 INTERGRATED BYPASS THERMO, IBT45-3, HYDAC, 3193660 1

5 GA5025820 PLUG G1-1/4” 1

6 GA3500873 THERMISTOR, M22X1.5, WITH CABLE & CONNECTOR 1

7 GA3500874 ELECTRONIC FAN SPEED CONTROLLER 1

8 GA5025825 KIT ESC THERMO ELECTRIC SHIELD 1

9 GA5025830 VIBRATION MOUNT 15X15 M5 2

10 GA3500735
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, NIPPLE, 1” BSPP O-RING MALE X 1 
1/16” JIC MALE

1

11 GA3500781
HYDRAULIC ADAPTER, NIPPLE, 1 1/16” JIC MALE  X 1” BSPP 
O-RING MALE

1

COOLER COMPLETE

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

GA3500708 COOLER COMPLETE, HYDRAULIC OIL, THERMAL BYPASS, 12V THERMOFAN



302 - Chapter 18 - Hydraulics G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

Steering Orbital Assembly

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

A GA3500875
ELECTRO HYDRAULIC ACTUATOR PVE, SUIT GA3500706, 
DANFOSS

-

B GA3500876 LOCKOUT SOLENOID, SUIT GA3500706, DANFOSS -

C GA5078541
SPLINE ADAPTOR, STEERING COLUMN SHAFT, SUIT OSPEC, 
DANFOSS

-

D GA3000338 SENSOR, STEERING KICK OUT, SASA, DANFOSS -

E GA3501146
SEAL KIT, COMPLETE STEERING ORBITAL GA3500706, OSPE 
DANFOSS

-

1 GA5077886 HYDRAULIC SEAL, METAL BONDED, M18, MBD-18 2

2 GA3500727 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, SEAL, METAL BONDED, M22, MBD-22 2

3 1

4 GA3500728
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, NIPPLE, 3/4” JIC MALE X M18 X 1.5 
MALE, M7-1812

5 GA3500725 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, SEAL, METAL BONDED, M12, MBD-12 1

6 GA3500726
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, NIPPLE,3/4” JIC MALE X M22 X 1.5 
MALE, M7L-2212

2

7 GA3500706 STEERING ORBITAL, 250CC, AUTO STEER, OSPE DANFOSS

7

5

3

2
6

4

1

AB

E

C

D

REPLACEMENT PARTS
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

A GA3500875 ELECTRO HYDRAULIC ACTUATOR PVE, SUIT 
GA3500706, DANFOSS 1

B GA3500876 LOCKOUT SOLENOID, SUIT GA3500706, DANFOSS 1

C GA5078541 SPLINE ADAPTOR, STEERING COLUMN SHAFT, SUIT 
OSPEC, DANFOSS 1

D GA3000338 SENSOR, STEERING KICK OUT, SASA, DANFOSS 1

E GA3501146 SEAL KIT, COMPLETE STEERING ORBITAL 
GA3500706, OSPE DANFOSS 1

IF DESCRIPTION PREFIX IS ASSEMBLY DRAWING ONLY OR PRODUCTION 
DRAWING ONLY THE ITEM IS NOT FOR SALE

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 GA5077886 HYDRAULIC SEAL, METAL BONDED, M18 2

2 GA3500727 HYDRAULIC SEAL, METAL BONDED, M18 2

3 GA3500725 HYDRAULIC SEAL, METAL BONDED, M18 1

4 GA3500728 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, NIPPLE, 3/4" JIC MALE X M18 
X 1.5 MALE, M7-1812 2

5 GA3500724 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, NIPPLE, 9/16" JIC MALE X 
M12 X 1.5 MALE, M7L-1209 1

6 GA3500726 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, NIPPLE,3/4" JIC MALE X M22 
X 1.5 MALE, M7L-2212 2

7 GA3500706 STEERING ORBITAL, 250CC, AUTO STEER, OSPEC 
DANFOSS 1

00
REVGA4949585 HYDRAULIC STEERING CONTROL ASSEMBLY, 

G6 MY20 



Chapter 18 - Hydraulics - 303G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

Brake Pedal Assembly

11

7

5

4

10

9

3 1

2

4

6

11

8

13

12

11

Torque assembly values:1/8" = 25-28 N.m M16 Hyd fitting = 80-89 N.m
Take care not to damage the plastic pressure switch connector!

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 GA4600270 Accelerator and Brake Pedal Mount, G8 1

2 GA5065460 Throttle Pedal Electronic, foot, with idle 
validation 1

3 GA3500826 Brake Pedal Valve, 150 Bar, Bosch Rexroth 1
4 GA5003643 Washer 8mm Flat SS HD 6
5 GA5011475 Bolt M8 x 30 GR8.8 ZP 3
6 GA5052590 Nut M8 Nyloc SS 3
7 GA5004063 Bolt M6 x 20 SS A-70 2
8 GA5048115 Nut M6 Nyloc ZP 2

9 GA3500129 Hydraulic Adaptor, Seal, Metal Bonded, suit M16 
Male Thread, MBD-16, Ryco 5

10 GA3500714 Hydraulic adapter, Nipple, 9/16" JIC male x 
M16x1.5 male, M7-1609 5

11 GA5004437 Washer 6mm Flat SS 6
12 GA5004061 SHCS M6 x 25 SS A2-70 2
13 GA3000066 Pressure switch, hydraulic, NO 1/8", 1-10 bar 1

REV DESCRIPTION DATE / INITIAL ECN

REVISIONS
GA4907511 A4

A A

1

1

4

4

11

7

5

4

10

9

3 1

2

4

6

11

8

13

12

11

Torque assembly values:1/8" = 25-28 N.m M16 Hyd fitting = 80-89 N.m
Take care not to damage the plastic pressure switch connector!

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 GA4600270 Accelerator and Brake Pedal Mount, G8 1

2 GA5065460 Throttle Pedal Electronic, foot, with idle 
validation 1

3 GA3500826 Brake Pedal Valve, 150 Bar, Bosch Rexroth 1
4 GA5003643 Washer 8mm Flat SS HD 6
5 GA5011475 Bolt M8 x 30 GR8.8 ZP 3
6 GA5052590 Nut M8 Nyloc SS 3
7 GA5004063 Bolt M6 x 20 SS A-70 2
8 GA5048115 Nut M6 Nyloc ZP 2

9 GA3500129 Hydraulic Adaptor, Seal, Metal Bonded, suit M16 
Male Thread, MBD-16, Ryco 5

10 GA3500714 Hydraulic adapter, Nipple, 9/16" JIC male x 
M16x1.5 male, M7-1609 5

11 GA5004437 Washer 6mm Flat SS 6
12 GA5004061 SHCS M6 x 25 SS A2-70 2
13 GA3000066 Pressure switch, hydraulic, NO 1/8", 1-10 bar 1

REV DESCRIPTION DATE / INITIAL ECN

REVISIONS
GA4907511 A4

A A

1

1

4

4

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 GA4600270 ACCELERATOR AND BRAKE PEDAL MOUNT 1

2 GA5065460
THROTTLE PEDAL ELECTRONIC, FOOT, WITH IDLE 
VALIDATION

1

3 GA3500826
BRAKE PEDAL AND VALVE, TANDEM CIRCUIT, 150 BAR, 
BOSCH REXROTH

1

4 GA5003643 WASHER 8MM FLAT SS HD 6

5 GA5011475 BOLT M8 X 30 GR8.8 ZP 3

6 GA5052590 NUT M8 NYLOC SS 3

7 GA5004063 BOLT M6 X 20 SS A-70 2

8 GA5048115 NUT M6 NYLOC ZP 2

9 GA3500129 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, SEAL, METAL BONDED, M16 5

10 GA3500714
HYDRAULIC ADAPTER, NIPPLE, 9/16” JIC MALE X M16X1.5 
MALE

5

11 GA5004437 WASHER 6MM FLAT SS 6

12 GA5004061 SHCS M6 X 25 SS A2-70 2

13 GA3000066 PRESSURE SWITCH, HYDRAULIC, NO 1/8”, 1-10 BAR 1



304 - Chapter 18 - Hydraulics G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

Manifold - Brake & Fan

4

2

1

3

5

7

6

REVISIONS

REV DESCRIPTION DATE / INITIAL ECN

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 GA3500685 Hydraulic Manifold Assembly, Brake 
Charger and Fan Control, G6 1

2 GA3500705
Hydraulic Pressure Filter Assembly, 10 

Micron, 4 Bolt Flange Mount, 
Electronic Clogging Indicator, Hydac

1

3 GA4406170 Plate, Mount, Hydraulic Manifold, 
Brake and Fan, G6 MY20 1

4 GA5000925 SHCS M16 x 40 GR12.9 ZP 4
5 GA5000117 Washer 10mm Flat SS HD 4
6 GA5006161 Bolt M10 x 25 GR8.8 ZP 4
7 GA5000137 Washer 10mm Spring SS 4

0.          ± 1         ANGULAR   ± 0.50° 
0.0        ± 0.5
0.00      ± 0.25

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
-

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

40.71 KG
DRAWING CHECKED BY:

22/06/2020
NEALHARVEY

1-3 MORANG CR. MITCHELL PARK.
VICTORIA 3355 AUSTRALIA

PH: 03 5342 6399

SHEET

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES

-
-

00
REV

11/06/2020
DRAWING EDITED BY:WEIGHT:

SURFACE FINISH:

THIS DRAWING REMAINS THE PROPERTY
OF GOLDACRES TRADING PTY LTD AND IS 

SUBJECT OF COPYRIGHT

16/07/2019
MODEL EDITED BY:

-

COENTURNER

C.TURNER

HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, BRAKE AND 
FAN CONTROL, WITH PRESSURE FILTER, G6 MY20

GA4949525

DRAWN BY:MATERIAL:

TITLE:

DRAWING NUMBER:

SHEET 1 OF 1

A4
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP 

EDGES

D D

C C

B B

A A

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 GA3500685
HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, BRAKE CHARGER AND 
FAN CONTROL

1

2 GA3500705
HYDRAULIC PRESSURE FILTER ASSEMBLY, 10 MICRON, 
4 BOLT FLANGE MOUNT, ELECTRONIC CLOGGING 
INDICATOR

1

3 GA4406170 PLATE, MOUNT, HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD, BRAKE AND FAN 1

4 GA5000925 SHCS M16 X 40 GR12.9 ZP 4

5 GA5000117 WASHER 10MM FLAT SS HD 4

6 GA5006161 BOLT M10 X 25 GR8.8 ZP 4

7 GA5000137 WASHER 10MM SPRING SS 4



Chapter 18 - Hydraulics - 305G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

Manifold - Brake & Fan

30



306 - Chapter 18 - Hydraulics G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 GA3501577
VALVE, HYDRAULIC, PRESSURE COMPENSATOR, OILPATH, 
EC12-42-0-N-160

1

1.1 GA3500906 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK12-4N-MMM

3 GA3500897
HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, UNLOADER VALVE, OILPATH, 
UP10-31A-0-N-80-30

1

3.1 GA3500920 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK10-3N-BM

5 GA3500903
HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, RELIEF VALVE, OILPATH, RV10-
26A-0-N-30

1

5.1 GA3500904 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK10-2N-B

7 GA3500921
HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, RELIEF VALVE, OILPATH, RV08-
29A-0-N-35

1

7.1 GA3500916 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK08-2N-T/B

9 GA3500923
HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, CHECK VALVE, OILPATH, CV08-20-
0-N-04

1

9.1 GA3500885 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK-2N-T

11 GA3500891
HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE, 
OILPATH, PR58-38A-0-P-20

1

11.1 GA3500892 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK08-3N-BM

13 GA3500899
HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, CHECK VALVE, OILPATH, CV16-
20T-0-N-150

1

13.1 GA3500900 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK16-2N-T

15 GA3500924
HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, LOAD SENSE SHUTTLE VALVE, 
OILPATH, LS10-41-0-N

1

15.1 GA3500925 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK10-4N-TBX

17 GA3500926
HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, SOLENOID VALVE, OILPATH, 
SV38-38-0-N-00

1

17.1 GA3500927 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK38-3N-MM

17.2 GA3000579 COIL, 12V DC, OILPATH, 4303712

20 GA3500928
HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, PRESSURE RELIEVING 
PROPORTIONAL VALVE, OILPATH, TS10-27A-0-N-00

1

20.1 GA3500904 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK10-2N-B

20.2 GA3000577 COIL, 12V DC, OILPATH, 4303712

23 GA3500929
HYDRAULIC ACCUMULATOR, 0.5L, 90BAR, 
OILPATHSTDA050-NBR-P3-B-M1

2

24 GA3500705
HYDRAULIC PRESSURE FILTER ASSEMBLY, 10 MICRON, 
4 BOLT FLANGE MOUNT, ELECTRONIC CLOGGING 
INDICATOR, HYDAC

1

25 GA3500895 ORIFICE PLUG, 1/8" BSPT, 2.5MM 1

26 GA3500930 ORIFICE PLUG, M6 X 8MM, 0.5MM 1

27 GA3500931 GRUB SCREW, M6 X 8MM, BLANKING PLUG 1

28 GA3500932 ORIFICE PLUG, M6 X 8MM, 0.8MM 1

29 GA3500133 HYDRAULIC COUPLING, EASY TEST POINT, 1/4" BSPP 3

30 GA3500792
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, ELBOW, 90 DEGREE, EXTENSION, 1 
1/16” JIC MALE X 3/4” BSPP MALE O-RING, S70-1217

Manifold - Brake & Fan



Chapter 18 - Hydraulics - 307G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

Manifold - Chassis - Fixed Axle - 36m-42m

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 GA3500678
HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, CHASSIS CONTROL, 
INCLUDES STEERING PRIORITY, PUMP SPEED CONTROL 
AND LOAD SENSE

1

2 GA3500705
HYDRAULIC PRESSURE FILTER ASSEMBLY, 10 MICRON, 
4 BOLT FLANGE MOUNT, ELECTRONIC CLOGGING 
INDICATOR, HYDAC

2

3 GA5000925 SHCS M16 X 40 GR12.9 ZP 8

TORQUE SET 
SCREWS
TO 140Nm 
(100 ft.lb)

2

1

3

DEFAULT - FIXED AXLE WITH 36m OR 42m BOOM

IF DESCRIPTION PREFIX IS ASSEMBLY DRAWING ONLY OR PRODUCTION 
DRAWING ONLY THE ITEM IS NOT FOR SALE

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 GA3500678
HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, CHASSIS 
CONTROL, INCLUDES STEERING PRIORITY, PUMP 
SPEED CONTROL AND LOAD SENSE

1

2 GA3500705
HYDRAULIC PRESSURE FILTER ASSEMBLY, 10 
MICRON, 4 BOLT FLANGE MOUNT, ELECTRONIC 
CLOGGING INDICATOR, HYDAC

2

3 GA5000925 SHCS M16 X 40 GR12.9 ZP 8

00.B
REVGA6101250 HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, CHASSIS 

CONTROL, G6 MY21



308 - Chapter 18 - Hydraulics G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

Manifold - Chassis - Adjustable Axle - 36m-42m

Continue Over Page

OPTION 40085 - 
ADJUSTABLE AXLE WITH 36M OR 42m BOOM

TORQUE BOLTS
TO 7Nm (5 ft.lb). 

TORQUE SET 
SCREWS
TO 140Nm 
(100 ft.lb)

85

4

3

7

9

6

2

1

IF DESCRIPTION PREFIX IS ASSEMBLY DRAWING ONLY OR PRODUCTION 
DRAWING ONLY THE ITEM IS NOT FOR SALE

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 GA3501084 EXPANSION MODULE, INCL. SV08-47DM-0-N-12ER, 
3-4m AXLES, G6, MY21 1

2 GA3500711 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR NIPPLE, 3/4" BSP O-RING X 1 
1/16" JIC, S74-1217 1

3 GA3500002 HYDRAULIC COUPLING, ELBOW, 90 DEGREE, 9/16" 
MALE JIC, 9/16" FEMALE SWIVEL JIC 1

4 GA3500678
HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, CHASSIS 
CONTROL, INCLUDES STEERING PRIORITY, PUMP 
SPEED CONTROL AND LOAD SENSE

1

5 GA3500705
HYDRAULIC PRESSURE FILTER ASSEMBLY, 10 
MICRON, 4 BOLT FLANGE MOUNT, ELECTRONIC 
CLOGGING INDICATOR, HYDAC

2

6 GA3500303 HYDRAULIC ADAPTER, NIPPLE, 1/2" BSPP O-RING 
MALE  X 3/4" JIC MALE, S74-0812 1

7 GA3500144 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, TEE, 9/16" JIC MALE X 9/16" 
JIC MALE X 9/16" JIC FEMALE SWIVEL, S67-090909 2

8 GA5000925 SHCS M16 X 40 GR12.9 ZP 8

9 GA5070460 SHCS M6 X 60 SS A2-70 4

00.B
REVGA6101250 HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, CHASSIS 

CONTROL, G6 MY21

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 GA3501084
EXPANSION MODULE, INCL. SV08-47DM-0-N-12ER, 3-4m 
AXLES, G6, MY21

1

2 GA3500711
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR NIPPLE, 3/4” BSP O-RING X 1 1/16” 
JIC, S74-1217

1

3 GA3500002
HYDRAULIC COUPLING, ELBOW, 90 DEGREE, 9/16” MALE 
JIC, 9/16” FEMALE SWIVEL JIC

1

4 GA3500678
HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, CHASSIS CONTROL, 
INCLUDES STEERING PRIORITY, PUMP SPEED CONTROL 
AND LOAD SENSE

1

5 GA3500705
HYDRAULIC PRESSURE FILTER ASSEMBLY, 10 MICRON, 
4 BOLT FLANGE MOUNT, ELECTRONIC CLOGGING 
INDICATOR, HYDAC

2

6 GA3500303
HYDRAULIC ADAPTER, NIPPLE, 1/2” BSPP O-RING MALE X 
3/4” JIC MALE, S74-0812

1

7 GA3500144
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, TEE, 9/16” JIC MALE X 9/16” JIC 
MALE X 9/16” JIC FEMALE SWIVEL, S67-090909

2

8 GA5000925 SHCS M16 X 40 GR12.9 ZP 8

9 GA5070460 SHCS M6 X 60 SS A2-70 4



Chapter 18 - Hydraulics - 309G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

Manifold - Chassis - Fixed Axle - 48m

Continue Over Page

TORQUE SET 
SCREWS
TO 140Nm 
(100 ft.lb)

42

3

1

OPTION 10195  - 
FIXED AXLE AND 48m BOOM

IF DESCRIPTION PREFIX IS ASSEMBLY DRAWING ONLY OR PRODUCTION 
DRAWING ONLY THE ITEM IS NOT FOR SALE

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 GA3500678
HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, CHASSIS 
CONTROL, INCLUDES STEERING PRIORITY, PUMP 
SPEED CONTROL AND LOAD SENSE

1

2 GA3500705
HYDRAULIC PRESSURE FILTER ASSEMBLY, 10 
MICRON, 4 BOLT FLANGE MOUNT, ELECTRONIC 
CLOGGING INDICATOR, HYDAC

2

3 GA3500793 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, CAP, 9/16" JIC FEMALE, S65-
09 2

4 GA5000925 SHCS M16 X 40 GR12.9 ZP 8

00.B
REVGA6101250 HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, CHASSIS 

CONTROL, G6 MY21

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 GA3500678
HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, CHASSIS CONTROL, 
INCLUDES STEERING PRIORITY, PUMP SPEED CONTROL 
AND LOAD SENSE

1

2 GA3500705
HYDRAULIC PRESSURE FILTER ASSEMBLY, 10 MICRON, 
4 BOLT FLANGE MOUNT, ELECTRONIC CLOGGING 
INDICATOR, HYDAC

2

3 GA3500793 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, CAP, 9/16” JIC FEMALE, S65- 09 2

4 GA5000925 SHCS M16 X 40 GR12.9 ZP 8



310 - Chapter 18 - Hydraulics G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

Manifold - Chassis - 3-4m - Adjustable Axle - 48m

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 GA3501084
EXPANSION MODULE, INCL. SV08-47DM-0-N-12ER, 3-4m 
AXLES, G6, MY21

1

2 GA3500711
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR NIPPLE, 3/4” BSP O-RING X 1 1/16” 
JIC, S74-1217

1

3 GA3500002
HYDRAULIC COUPLING, ELBOW, 90 DEGREE, 9/16” MALE 
JIC, 9/16” FEMALE SWIVEL JIC

1

4 GA3500678
HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, CHASSIS CONTROL, 
INCLUDES STEERING PRIORITY, PUMP SPEED CONTROL 
AND LOAD SENSE

1

5 GA3500705
HYDRAULIC PRESSURE FILTER ASSEMBLY, 10 MICRON, 
4 BOLT FLANGE MOUNT, ELECTRONIC CLOGGING 
INDICATOR, HYDAC

2

6 GA3500303
HYDRAULIC ADAPTER, NIPPLE, 1/2” BSPP O-RING MALE X 
3/4” JIC MALE, S74-0812

1

7 GA3500793 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, CAP, 9/16” JIC FEMALE, S65- 09 2

8 GA3500144
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, TEE, 9/16” JIC MALE X 9/16” JIC 
MALE X 9/16” JIC FEMALE SWIVEL, S67-090909

2

9 GA5000925 SHCS M16 X 40 GR12.9 ZP 8

10 GA5070460 SHCS M6 X 60 SS A2-70 4

TORQUE BOLTS 
TO 7Nm (5 ft.lb). 

TORQUE 
SET SCREWS
TO 140Nm 
(100 ft.lb)

7

3

8

1

5 9

10

4

6

2

BUILD OPTIONS:
10195 - TRITECH V SERIES BOOM - 48m
40085 - TWO WHEEL DRIVE, 3-4m ADJUSTABLE AXLE

IF DESCRIPTION PREFIX IS ASSEMBLY DRAWING ONLY OR PRODUCTION 
DRAWING ONLY THE ITEM IS NOT FOR SALE

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 GA3501084 EXPANSION MODULE, INCL. SV08-47DM-0-N-12ER, 
3-4m AXLES, G6, MY21 1

2 GA3500711 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR NIPPLE, 3/4" BSP O-RING X 1 
1/16" JIC, S74-1217 1

3 GA3500002 HYDRAULIC COUPLING, ELBOW, 90 DEGREE, 9/16" 
MALE JIC, 9/16" FEMALE SWIVEL JIC 1

4 GA3500678
HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, CHASSIS 
CONTROL, INCLUDES STEERING PRIORITY, PUMP 
SPEED CONTROL AND LOAD SENSE

1

5 GA3500705
HYDRAULIC PRESSURE FILTER ASSEMBLY, 10 
MICRON, 4 BOLT FLANGE MOUNT, ELECTRONIC 
CLOGGING INDICATOR, HYDAC

2

6 GA3500303 HYDRAULIC ADAPTER, NIPPLE, 1/2" BSPP O-RING 
MALE  X 3/4" JIC MALE, S74-0812 1

7 GA3500793 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, CAP, 9/16" JIC FEMALE, S65-
09 2

8 GA3500144 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, TEE, 9/16" JIC MALE X 9/16" 
JIC MALE X 9/16" JIC FEMALE SWIVEL, S67-090909 2

9 GA5000925 SHCS M16 X 40 GR12.9 ZP 8

10 GA5070460 SHCS M6 X 60 SS A2-70 4

00.B
REVGA6101250 HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, CHASSIS 

CONTROL, G6 MY21



Chapter 18 - Hydraulics - 311G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

Manifold - Chassis

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

A GA3500902 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK16-3N-MM -

B GA3500904 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK10-2N-B -

C GA3500908 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK12-3N-MM -

D GA3500910 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK10-2N-T -

E GA3500883 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK08-2N-M -

F GA3500894 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK08-4N-MMM -

G GA3500916 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK08-2N-T/B -

1 GA3000578 COIL, 12V DC, OILPATH, 4303212 1

2 GA3000579 COIL, 12V DC, OILPATH, 4303612 3

3 GA3000577 COIL, 12V DC, OILPATH, 4303712 1

4 GA3500544
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR NIPPLE, 1/4” BSP O-RING X 9/16” 
JIC, S74-0409

5

5 GA3500711
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR NIPPLE, 3/4” BSP O-RING X 1 1/16” 
JIC, S74-1217

6

10

5

F

2

13
3

11

9

1

7 8

2

15

5
14

16

4

A

B

C

6

D

D

E

12

G

IF DESCRIPTION PREFIX IS ASSEMBLY DRAWING ONLY OR PRODUCTION 
DRAWING ONLY THE ITEM IS NOT FOR SALE

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 GA3000578 COIL, 12V DC, OILPATH, 4303212 1

2 GA3000579 COIL, 12V DC, OILPATH, 4303612 3

3 GA3000577 COIL, 12V DC, OILPATH, 4303712 1

4 GA3500544 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR NIPPLE, 1/4" BSP O-RING X 
9/16" JIC, S74-0409 5

5 GA3500711 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR NIPPLE, 3/4" BSP O-RING X 1 
1/16" JIC, S74-1217 6

6 GA3500909 HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, CAVITY PLUG, OILPATH, 
CP12-20-N 1

7 GA3500884 HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, CHECK VALVE, OILPATH, 
CV10-20-0-N-05 2

8 GA3500907 HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, PRIORITY VALVE 
ADJUSTABLE, OILPATH, FR12-33A-0-N/M45.0 1

9 GA3500901 HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, PROPORTIONAL VALVE, 
OILPATH, PV76-30AG-0-N-00 1

10 GA3500903 HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, RELIEF VALVE, OILPATH, 
RV10-26A-0-N-30 1

11 GA3500912 HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, SOLENOID VALVE, 
OILPATH, SV08-26-0-N-00 1

12 GA3500913 HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, SOLENOID VALVE, 
OILPATH, SV08-47C-0-N-00 1

13 GA3500911 HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, SOLENOID VALVE, 
OILPATH, SV10-20M-0-N-00 1

14 GA3500133 HYDRAULIC COUPLING, EASY TEST POINT, 1/4" BSPP 2

15 GA3500303 HYDRAULIC ADAPTER, NIPPLE, 1/2" BSPP O-RING 
MALE  X 3/4" JIC MALE, S74-0812 5

16 GA3501577 VALVE, HYDRAULIC, PRESSURE COMPENSATOR, 
OILPATH, EC12-42-0-N-160 1

17 GA3500847 PLUG, ORIFICE, 1/16 NPT X 0.5mm 1

REPLACEMENT PARTS
ITEM PART NUMBER                                  DESCRIPTION QTY

A GA3500902 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK16-3N-MM -

B GA3500904 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK10-2N-B -

C GA3500908 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK12-3N-MM -

D GA3500910 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK10-2N-T -

E GA3500883 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK08-2N-M -

F GA3500894 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK08-4N-MMM -

G GA3500916 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK08-2N-T/B -

01.D
REVGA3500678 HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, CHASSIS 

CONTROL, INCLUDES STEERING PRIORITY, 
PUMP SPEED CONTROL AND LOAD SENSE

Continue Over Page



312 - Chapter 18 - Hydraulics G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

6 GA3500909
HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, CAVITY PLUG, OILPATH, CP12-
20-N

1

7 GA3500884
HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, CHECK VALVE, OILPATH, CV10-20-
0-N-05

2

8 GA3500907
HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, PRIORITY VALVE ADJUSTABLE, 
OILPATH, FR12-33A-0-N/M45.0

1

9 GA3500901
HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, PROPORTIONAL VALVE, OILPATH, 
PV76-30AG-0-N-00

1

10 GA3500903
HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, RELIEF VALVE, OILPATH, RV10-
26A-0-N-30

1

11 GA3500912
HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, SOLENOID VALVE, OILPATH, 
SV08-26-0-N-00

1

12 GA3500913
HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, SOLENOID VALVE, OILPATH, 
SV08-47C-0-N-00

1

13 GA3500911
HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, SOLENOID VALVE, OILPATH, 
SV10-20M-0-N-00

1

14 GA3500133 HYDRAULIC COUPLING, EASY TEST POINT, 1/4” BSPP 2

15 GA3500303
HYDRAULIC ADAPTER, NIPPLE, 1/2” BSPP O-RING MALE X 
3/4” JIC MALE, S74-0812

5

16 GA3501577
VALVE, HYDRAULIC, PRESSURE COMPENSATOR, OILPATH, 
EC12-42-0-N-160

1

Manifold - Chassis

Continue Over Page



Chapter 18 - Hydraulics - 313G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

Manifold - Chassis

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

A GA3500900 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK16-2N-T -

B GA3500915 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK06-2U-O -

1 GA5026082
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR NIPPLE, 1” BSP O-RING X 1 5/16” JIC, 
S74-1621

1

2 GA3500544
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR NIPPLE, 1/4” BSP O-RING X 9/16” 
JIC, S74-0409

4

3 GA3500711
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR NIPPLE, 3/4” BSP O-RING X 1 1/16” 
JIC, S74-1217

4

4 GA3500899
HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, CHECK VALVE, OILPATH, CV16-
20T-0-N-150

1

5 GA3500914
HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, CHECK VALVE, OILPATH, HVC06-
20-0-U-05

4

6 GA3500133 HYDRAULIC COUPLING, EASY TEST POINT, 1/4” BSPP 2

7 GA3500303
HYDRAULIC ADAPTER, NIPPLE, 1/2” BSPP O-RING MALE X 
3/4” JIC MALE, S74-0812

4

8 GA3500847 PLUG, ORIFICE, 1/16 NPT X 0.5mm 1

4

6

3

3

2

57 5 2 733

2

7

7 AB

8

1

IF DESCRIPTION PREFIX IS ASSEMBLY DRAWING ONLY OR PRODUCTION 
DRAWING ONLY THE ITEM IS NOT FOR SALE

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 GA5026082 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR NIPPLE, 1” BSP O-RING X 1 
5/16” JIC, S74-1621 1

2 GA3500544 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR NIPPLE, 1/4" BSP O-RING X 
9/16" JIC, S74-0409 4

3 GA3500711 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR NIPPLE, 3/4" BSP O-RING X 1 
1/16" JIC, S74-1217 4

4 GA3500899 HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, CHECK VALVE, OILPATH, 
CV16-20T-0-N-150 1

5 GA3500914 HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, CHECK VALVE, OILPATH, 
HVC06-20-0-U-05 4

6 GA3500133 HYDRAULIC COUPLING, EASY TEST POINT, 1/4" BSPP 2

7 GA3500303 HYDRAULIC ADAPTER, NIPPLE, 1/2" BSPP O-RING 
MALE  X 3/4" JIC MALE, S74-0812 4

8 GA3500847 PLUG, ORIFICE, 1/16 NPT X 0.5mm 1

REPLACEMENT PARTS
ITEM PART NUMBER                                  DESCRIPTION QTY

A GA3500900 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK16-2N-T -

B GA3500915 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK06-2U-O -

01.D
REVGA3500678 HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, CHASSIS 

CONTROL, INCLUDES STEERING PRIORITY, 
PUMP SPEED CONTROL AND LOAD SENSE



314 - Chapter 18 - Hydraulics G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

Expansion Module - 3-4m Axles

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTI1ON QTY.

A GA3500894 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK08-4N-MMM -

B GA3000579 COIL, 12V DC, OILPATH, 4303612 -

1 GA5074150 O RING, BS120 1

2 GA5078662 O RING, 401196 1

3 GA3500544
HYDRAULIC ADAPTER, NIPPLE, 1/4” BSPP O-RING MALE X 
9/16” JIC MALE, S74-0409

1

4 GA3500893
HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, SOLENOID VALVE, DCV, OILPATH, 
SV08-47DM-0-N-00

1

A

B

IF DESCRIPTION PREFIX IS ASSEMBLY DRAWING ONLY OR PRODUCTION 
DRAWING ONLY THE ITEM IS NOT FOR SALE

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 GA5074150 O RING, BS120 1

2 GA5078662 O RING, 401196 1

3 GA3500544 HYDRAULIC ADAPTER, NIPPLE, 1/4" BSPP O-RING 
MALE  X 9/16" JIC MALE, S74-0409 1

4 GA3500893 HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, SOLENOID VALVE, DCV, 
OILPATH, SV08-47DM-0-N-00 1

REPLACEMENT PARTS
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

A GA3500894 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK08-4N-MMM -

B GA3000579 COIL, 12V DC, OILPATH, 4303612 -

00.B
REVGA3501084 EXPANSION MODULE, INCL. SV08-47DM-0-N-

12ER, 3-4m AXLES, G6, MY21

A

B

IF DESCRIPTION PREFIX IS ASSEMBLY DRAWING ONLY OR PRODUCTION 
DRAWING ONLY THE ITEM IS NOT FOR SALE

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 GA5074150 O RING, BS120 1

2 GA5078662 O RING, 401196 1

3 GA3500544 HYDRAULIC ADAPTER, NIPPLE, 1/4" BSPP O-RING 
MALE  X 9/16" JIC MALE, S74-0409 1

4 GA3500893 HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, SOLENOID VALVE, DCV, 
OILPATH, SV08-47DM-0-N-00 1

REPLACEMENT PARTS
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

A GA3500894 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK08-4N-MMM -

B GA3000579 COIL, 12V DC, OILPATH, 4303612 -

00.B
REVGA3501084 EXPANSION MODULE, INCL. SV08-47DM-0-N-

12ER, 3-4m AXLES, G6, MY21



Chapter 18 - Hydraulics - 315G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

Hydraulic Pressure Filter

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

A GA3000542
SENSOR, CLOGGING BLOCKING INDICATOR, SWITCH, 
HYDRAULIC PRESSURE FILTER, HYDAC

-

B GA5008721
FILTER SCREEN, HYDRAULIC PRESSURE, 10 MICRON, SUIT 
GA5010013 & GA3500705

-

A

B

REPLACEMENT PARTS
ITEM PART NUMBER                                  DESCRIPTION QTY

A GA3000542 SENSOR, CLOGGING BLOCKING INDICATOR, 
SWITCH, HYDRAULIC PRESSURE FILTER, HYDAC -

B GA5008721 FILTER SCREEN, HYDRAULIC PRESSURE, 10 MICRON, 
SUIT GA5010013 & GA3500705 -

00.B
REVGA3500705 HYDRAULIC PRESSURE FILTER ASSEMBLY, 10 

MICRON, 4 BOLT FLANGE MOUNT, ELECTRONIC 
CLOGGING INDICATOR, HYDAC



316 - Chapter 18 - Hydraulics G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

Manifold - Boom Control - 48m - Front View

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 GA5077350
ADAPTOR, DIRECT GAUGE, M16 X 2.0 FEMALE X 1/4” BSPP 
FEMALE, C81-1604

2

2 GA5078076 GAUGE, PRESSURE, 250 BAR, 3500PSI 2

3 GA3500303
HYDRAULIC ADAPTER, NIPPLE, 1/2” BSPP O-RING MALE  X 
3/4” JIC MALE, S74-0812

7

4 GA3501089
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, 1/4” BSPP MALE X 3/4” JIC MALE, 
S74-0412

1

5 GA3501091
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, 3/4” JIC FEMALE SWIVEL X 3/4” JIC 
MALE X TEST POINT, S159-121216

1

6 GA3500145
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, NIPPLE, 3/8” BSPP O-RING MALE X 
9/16” JIC MALE, S74-0609

30

7 GA3500603
HYDRAULIC CONTROL MANIFOLD, 48M BOOM, 9 CIRCUIT, 
HYDAC

1

8 GA3500133 HYDRAULIC COUPLING, EASY TEST POINT, 1/4” BSPP 4

9 GA3500720
HYDRAULIC ADAPTER, NIPPLE, 1/2” BSPP O-RING MALE  X 1 
1/16” JIC MALE, S74-0817

1

3

3

3

8

3

3

8

6

6

1

2

4

5

7

11

15

16

10
12

14

9

13

6

17

IF DESCRIPTION PREFIX IS ASSEMBLY DRAWING ONLY OR PRODUCTION 
DRAWING ONLY THE ITEM IS NOT FOR SALE

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 GA5077350 ADAPTOR, DIRECT GAUGE, M16 X 2.0 FEMALE X 
1/4" BSPP FEMALE 2

2 GA5078076 GAUGE, PRESSURE,  250 BAR, 3500PSI 2

3 GA3500303 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR NIPPLE, 1/2" BSPP TO 3/4" JIC 7

4 GA3501089 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, 1/4" BSPP MALE X 3/4" JIC 
MALE, S74-0412 1

5 GA3501091 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, 3/4" JIC FEMALE SWIVEL X 
3/4" JIC MALE X TEST POINT, S159-121216 1

6 GA3500145 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, 3/8" BSPPOM, 9/16" JICM, 
NIPPLE, S74-0609, RYCO 30

7 GA3500603 HYDRAULIC CONTROL MANIFOLD, 48m BOOM 1

8 GA3500133 HYDRAULIC COUPLING, EASY TEST POINT, 1/4" BSPP 4

9 GA3500720 HYDRAULIC ADAPTER, NIPPLE, 1/2" BSPP O-RING 
MALE  X 1 1/16" JIC MALE, S74-0817 1

10  GA3500900  SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK16-2N-T 1

11  GA3501193  HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, PROPORTIONAL VALVE, 
OILPATH, PV72-20AG-0-N-12ER 1

12 GA3500733 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, ELBOW, 90 DEGREE, 3/4" JIC 
MALE X 3/4" BSPP MALE O-RING, S76-1212 1

13 GA3500299 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, PLUG, 1/4" BSPP MALE, 
6119171 1

14 GA3500300 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, PLUG, 3/8" BSPP MALE 4

15 GA4406405 PLATE, MOUNT, HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD, 48m 
BOOM, CENTRE SECTION 1

16 GA5000305 SET SCREW M12 X 30 GR8.8 ZP 6

17 GA5000577 WASHER 12mm FLAT SS HD 6

03
REVGA4949550 HYDRAULIC CONTROL MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, 

48M BOOM, MY20

Continue Over Page



Chapter 18 - Hydraulics - 317G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

Manifold - Boom Control - 48m
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

10 GA3500900 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK16-2N-T 1

11 GA3500722
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, ELBOW, 90 DEGREE, 3/4” JIC MALE 
X 1/2” BSPP MALE O-RING, S76-0812

1

12 GA3500733
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, ELBOW, 90 DEGREE, 3/4” JIC MALE 
X 3/4” BSPP MALE O-RING, S76-1212

1

13 GA3500299 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, PLUG, 1/4” BSPP MALE, S73-04 1

14 GA3500300 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, PLUG, 3/8” BSPP MALE, S73-06 4

15 GA4406405
PLATE, MOUNT, HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD, 48M BOOM, 
CENTRE SECTION

1

16 GA5000305 SET SCREW M12 X 30 GR8.8 ZP 6

17 GA5000577 WASHER 12MM FLAT SS HD 6

Manifold - Boom Control - 48m - Rear View

12

10

16

15

2183
3

6

8

6

14
14

11

6

7

6

4

5

9

13
3

17

IF DESCRIPTION PREFIX IS ASSEMBLY DRAWING ONLY OR PRODUCTION 
DRAWING ONLY THE ITEM IS NOT FOR SALE

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 GA5077350 ADAPTOR, DIRECT GAUGE, M16 X 2.0 FEMALE X 
1/4" BSPP FEMALE 2

2 GA5078076 GAUGE, PRESSURE,  250 BAR, 3500PSI 2

3 GA3500303 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR NIPPLE, 1/2" BSPP TO 3/4" JIC 7

4 GA3501089 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, 1/4" BSPP MALE X 3/4" JIC 
MALE, S74-0412 1

5 GA3501091 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, 3/4" JIC FEMALE SWIVEL X 
3/4" JIC MALE X TEST POINT, S159-121216 1

6 GA3500145 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, 3/8" BSPPOM, 9/16" JICM, 
NIPPLE, S74-0609, RYCO 30

7 GA3500603 HYDRAULIC CONTROL MANIFOLD, 48m BOOM 1

8 GA3500133 HYDRAULIC COUPLING, EASY TEST POINT, 1/4" BSPP 4

9 GA3500720 HYDRAULIC ADAPTER, NIPPLE, 1/2" BSPP O-RING 
MALE  X 1 1/16" JIC MALE, S74-0817 1

10  GA3500900  SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK16-2N-T 1

11  GA3501193  HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, PROPORTIONAL VALVE, 
OILPATH, PV72-20AG-0-N-12ER 1

12 GA3500733 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, ELBOW, 90 DEGREE, 3/4" JIC 
MALE X 3/4" BSPP MALE O-RING, S76-1212 1

13 GA3500299 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, PLUG, 1/4" BSPP MALE, 
6119171 1

14 GA3500300 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, PLUG, 3/8" BSPP MALE 4

15 GA4406405 PLATE, MOUNT, HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD, 48m 
BOOM, CENTRE SECTION 1

16 GA5000305 SET SCREW M12 X 30 GR8.8 ZP 6

17 GA5000577 WASHER 12mm FLAT SS HD 6

03
REVGA4949550 HYDRAULIC CONTROL MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, 

48M BOOM, MY20

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 GA5077350
ADAPTOR, DIRECT GAUGE, M16 X 2.0 FEMALE X 1/4” BSPP 
FEMALE, C81-1604

2

Continue Over Page



318 - Chapter 18 - Hydraulics G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

2 GA5078076 GAUGE, PRESSURE, 250 BAR, 3500PSI 2

3 GA3500303
HYDRAULIC ADAPTER, NIPPLE, 1/2” BSPP O-RING MALE  X 
3/4” JIC MALE, S74-0812

7

4 GA3501089
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, 1/4” BSPP MALE X 3/4” JIC MALE, 
S74-0412

1

5 GA3501091
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, 3/4” JIC FEMALE SWIVEL X 3/4” JIC 
MALE X TEST POINT, S159-121216

1

6 GA3500145
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, NIPPLE, 3/8” BSPP O-RING MALE X 
9/16” JIC MALE, S74-0609

30

7 GA3500603
HYDRAULIC CONTROL MANIFOLD, 48M BOOM, 9 CIRCUIT, 
HYDAC

1

8 GA3500133 HYDRAULIC COUPLING, EASY TEST POINT, 1/4” BSPP 4

9 GA3500720
HYDRAULIC ADAPTER, NIPPLE, 1/2” BSPP O-RING MALE  X 1 
1/16” JIC MALE, S74-0817

1

10 GA3500900 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK16-2N-T 1

11 GA3500722
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, ELBOW, 90 DEGREE, 3/4” JIC MALE 
X 1/2” BSPP MALE O-RING, S76-0812

1

12 GA3500733
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, ELBOW, 90 DEGREE, 3/4” JIC MALE 
X 3/4” BSPP MALE O-RING, S76-1212

1

13 GA3500299 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, PLUG, 1/4” BSPP MALE, S73-04 1

14 GA3500300 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, PLUG, 3/8” BSPP MALE, S73-06 4

15 GA4406405
PLATE, MOUNT, HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD, 48M BOOM, 
CENTRE SECTION

1

16 GA5000305 SET SCREW M12 X 30 GR8.8 ZP 6

17 GA5000577 WASHER 12MM FLAT SS HD 6

Manifold - Boom Control - 48m - Rear View



Chapter 18 - Hydraulics - 319G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

Manifold - Boom Control - 48m, (Cartridges & Coils)

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 GA3500603
HYDRAULIC CONTROL MANIFOLD, 48M BOOM, 9 CIRCUIT, 
HYDAC

1

2 GA3500935
HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, POPPET VALVE, HYDAC, 
WSM06020W-01-C-N-0

13

3 GA3500934
HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, FLOW DIVIDER, HYDAC, ST10-01-
C-N-11, 562884

3

4 GA3501808
HYDRAULIC FLOW DIVIDER/COMBINER, HYDAC, ST10-01-
C-N-22, 562885

1

5 GA3501669
PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE, HYDAC, SCREW-IN 
CARTRIDGE, 3120534

3

6 GA3501671 HYDRAULIC NEEDLE VALVE, HYDAC, DV5E-01-X, 710300 4

7 GA3501672 TEST PORT, HYDRAULIC, HYDAC, ISO-228-G 1/4”, 680107 3

8 GA3501673
HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, DIRECT ACTING, POPPET, 
HYDAC, RV08A-01-C-N-05, 560084

5

9 GA5056515 COIL, 12V DC, HYDAC, 12DN-40-1836, 3012600 19

10 GA3501674 HYDRAULIC CAVITY PLUG, HYDAC, FP102-0-N, 3014157 1

11 GA3501675
RELIEF VALVE POPPET, DIRECT ACTING, DB4E-01X-250V, 
716143

2

1

2

3

3

2

4

11

8

4

6

5

7

7

7

9

9

2

9

10

5

9

9

5

9

IF DESCRIPTION PREFIX IS ASSEMBLY DRAWING ONLY OR PRODUCTION 
DRAWING ONLY THE ITEM IS NOT FOR SALE

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 GA3500603 HYDRAULIC CONTROL MANIFOLD, 48m BOOM 1

2 GA3500935 HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, POPPET VALVE, HYDAC, 
WSM06020W-01-C-N-0 13

3 GA3500934 HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, FLOW DIVIDER, HYDAC, 
ST10-01-C-N-11, 562884 3

4 GA3501808 HYDRAULIC FLOW DIVIDER/COMBINER, HYDAC, 
ST10-01-C-N-22, 562885 1

5 GA3501669 PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE, HYDAC, SCREW-IN 
CARTRIDGE, 3120534 3

6 GA3501671 HYDRAULIC NEEDLE VALVE, HYDAC, DV5E-01-X, 
710300 4

7 GA3501672 TEST PORT, HYDRAULIC, HYDAC, ISO-228-G 1/4", 
680107 3

8 GA3501673 HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, DIRECT ACTING, POPPET, 
HYDAC, RV08A-01-C-N-05, 560084 5

9 GA5056515 COIL, 12V DC, HYDAC, 12DN-40-1836, 3012600 19

10 GA3501674 HYDRAULIC CAVITY PLUG, HYDAC, FP102-0-N, 
3014157 1

11 GA3501675 RELIEF VALVE POPPET, DIRECT ACTING, DB4E-01X-
250V, 716143 2

00
REVGA3500603 HYDRAULIC CONTROL MANIFOLD, 48m 

BOOM



320 - Chapter 18 - Hydraulics G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

S17S14 S16F3

S11F2

F3MC

F2BC

F1MZ

F1DIV

S7F1

S2

F3BP2

F3XM

S1LS YAWP

S10S9

S13

F3BP1

F2AC

F2DIV

S12

S8

S4

S5 S6

S3

F3BB

YAW

YAWA P-T10-2 YAWB MP

F3DIV

S15F3

LIFT

N1B

P T

FUNCTION TABLE

S1LS HYDRAULIC YAW 

S2 CENTRE LOCK

S3 BOOM LATCH

S4 FIRST STAGE FOLD - RETURN

S5 S6 BOOM OPERATIONS (MASTER)

S7F1 FIRST STAGE FOLD - RIGHT HAND SIDE

S8 FIRST STAGE FOLD - LEFT HAND SIDE

S9 BOOM TILT - RIGHT HAND SIDE

S10 BOOM TILT - LEFT HAND SIDE

S11F2 SECOND STAGE FOLD - RIGHT HAND SIDE

S12 SECOND STAGE FOLD - LEFT HAND SIDE

S13 BOOM CATCH - RIGHT HAND SIDE

S14 BOOM CATCH - LEFT HAND SIDE

S15F3 THIRD STAGE FOLD - RIGHT HAND SIDE

S16F3 THIRD STAGE FOLD - LEFT HAND SIDE

S17 BOOM LIFT

F1DIV FIRST STAGE FOLD FLOW DIVIDER

F1MZ FIRST STAGE FOLD TEST PORT

F2AC SECOND STAGE FOLD - RIGHT HAND SIDE PRESSURE REFLIEF

F2BC SECOND STAGE FOLD - LEFT HAND SIDE PRESSURE REFLIEF

F2DIV SECOND STAGE FOLD FLOW DIVIDER

F3BB THIRD STAGE FOLD BREAK BLEED

F3BP1 THIRD STAGE FOLD BOOM PRESSURE

F3BP2 THIRD STAGE BREAK PRESSURE

F3DIV THIRD STAGE FOLD FLOW DIVIDER

F3MC THIRD STAGE FOLD ACCUMULATOR

F3XM THIRD STAGE FOLD TEST PORT

LIFT LIFT CYLINDERS

N1B RAVEN ULTRAGLIDE XRT

MP TEST PORT

P-T10-2 RAVEN ULTRAGLIDE XRT 

YAW YAW BLEED

YAW A YAW CONTROL - RIGHT HAND SIDE

YAW B YAW CONTROL - LEFT HAND SIDE

YAW P YAW PRESSURE

P RAVEN ULTRAGLIDE XRT - LEFT HAND SIDE

T RAVEN ULTRAGLIDE XRT - RIGHT HAND SIDE

00
REVGA7800158 HYDRAULIC CONTROL MANIFOLD, 48m 

BOOM

Manifold - Boom Control - 48m (Function Table)

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION

S1LS HYDRAULIC YAW

S2 CENTRE LOCK

S3 BOOM LATCH

S4 FIRSTSTAGE FOLD - RETURN

S5 S6 BOOM OPERATIONS (MASTER)

S7F1
FIRST STAGE FOLD - RIGHT HAND 
SIDE

S8
FIRST STAGE FOLD - LEFT HAND 
SIDE

S9 BOOM TILT - RIGHT HABD SIDE

S10 BOOM TILT - LEFT HAND SIDE

S11F2 SECOND STAGE FOLD

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION

S12
SECOND STAGE FOLD - LEFT 
HAND SIDE

S13
BOOM CATCH - RIGHT HAND 
SIDE

S14 BOOM CATCH - LEFT HAND SIDE

S15F3
THIRD STAGE FOLD - RIGHT 
HAND SIDE

S16F3
THIRD STAGE FOLD - LEFT HAND 
SIDE

S17 BOOM LIFT

F1DIV FIRST STAGE FOLD FLOW DIVIDER

F1MZ FIRTS STAGE FOLD TEST PORT

Continue Over Page



Chapter 18 - Hydraulics - 321G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

Manifold - Boom Control - 48m (Function Table)
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION

F2AC 
SECOND STAGE FOLD - RIGHT 
HAND SIDE PRESSURE RELIEF

F2BC
SECOND STAGE FOLD - LEFT 
HAND SIDE PRESSURE RELIEF

F2DIV
SECOND STAGE FOLD FLOW 
DIVIDER

F3BB THIRD STAGE FOLD BREAK BLEED

F3BP1
THIRD STAGE FOLD BOOM 
PRESSURE

F3BP2 THIRD STAGE BREAK PRESSURE

F3DIV
THIRD STAGE FOLD FLOW 
DIVIDER

F3MC
THIRD STAGE FOLD 
ACCUMULATOR

F3XM THIRD STAGE FOLD TEST PORT

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION

LIFT LIFT CYLINDERS

N1B RAVEN ULTRAGLIDE XRT

MP TEST PORT

P-T10-2 RAVEN ULTRAGLIDE XRT

YAW YAW BLEED

YAW A
YAW CONTROL - RIGHT HAND 
SIDE

YAW B
YAW CONTROL - LEFT HAND 
SIDE

YAW P YAW PRESSURE

P
RAVEN ULTRAGLIDE XRT - LEFT 
HAND SIDE

T
RAVEN ULTRAGLIDE XRT - RIGHT 
HAND SIDE



322 - Chapter 18 - Hydraulics G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

Manifold - Boom Control - 36-42m

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 GA3500677
HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, BOOM CONTROL SUIT 
36M AND 42M

1

2 GA3500303
HYDRAULIC ADAPTER, NIPPLE, 1/2” BSPP O-RING MALE  X 
3/4” JIC MALE

1

3 GA3500720
HYDRAULIC ADAPTER, NIPPLE, 1/2” BSPP O-RING MALE  X 1 
1/16” JIC MALE

1

4 GA3500145
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, NIPPLE, 3/8” BSPP O-RING MALE X 
9/16” JIC MALE

2

5 GA5077350
ADAPTOR, DIRECT GAUGE, M16 X 2.0 FEMALE X 1/4” BSPP 
FEMALE, C81-1604

2

6 GA5021455
HYDRAULIC PRESSURE GAUGE, 3500PSI, 63MM, 1/4” BSPT 
MALE THREAD

2

4

32

6

5

5

6

ITEMS 2  3  4   
ONLY REQUIRED WHEN RAVEN XRT IS FITTED

1

ASSEMBLY PARTS
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 GA3500677 Hydraulic Manifold Assembly, Boom Control, 
G6 MY20 1

2 GA3500303 Hydraulic adapter, Nipple, 1/2" BSPP O-ring 
male  x 3/4" JIC male, S74-0812 1

3 GA3500720 Hydraulic adapter, Nipple, 1/2" BSPP O-ring 
male  x 1 1/16" JIC male, S74-0817 1

4 GA3500145 Hydraulic adaptor, Nipple, 3/8" BSPP O-ring 
male x 9/16" JIC male, S74-0609 2

5 GA5077350 Adaptor, Direct Gauge, M16 x 2.0 female x 1/4" 
BSPP female 2

6 GA5021455 Gauge, Pressure, 25000kPa, 3500psi 2

00REV-
GA4949800

DRAWING NUMBER 
FOR REFERENCE ONLY:

THIS DRAWING REMAINS THE PROPERTY
OF GOLDACRES TRADING PTY LTD AND IS 

SUBJECT OF COPYRIGHT



Chapter 18 - Hydraulics - 323G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

Manifold - Boom Control - 36-42m



324 - Chapter 18 - Hydraulics G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

Manifold - Boom Control - 36-42m
ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 GA3500882
HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, NEEDLE VALVE, OILPATH, NV08-
23B-0-N

3

1.1 GA3500883 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK08-2N-M

2 GA3500884
HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, CHECK VALVE, OILPATH, CV10-20-
0-N-05

3

2.1 GA3500885 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK-2N-T

3 GA3500886
HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, FLOW DIVIDER, OILPATH, FD50-
45-0-N-22

2

3.1 GA3500887 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK10-4N-MMM

4 GA3500888
HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, SOLENOID VALVE, OILPATH, 
SV10-28M-0-N-00

8

4.1 GA3500889 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK10-2N-M

4.2 GA3000577 COIL, 12V DC, OILPATH, 4303712

5 GA3500890
HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, SOLENOID VALVE, DCV, OILPATH, 
HSV10-47DM-0-U-00

1

5.1 GA3500887 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK10-4N-MMM

5.2 GA3000577 COIL, 12V DC, OILPATH, 4303712

6 GA3500891
HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE, 
OILPATH, PR08-32A-0-N-22

1

6.1 GA3500892 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK08-3N-BM

7 GA3500893
HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, SOLENOID VALVE, DCV, OILPATH, 
SV08-47DM-0-N-00

1

7.1 GA3500894 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK08-4N-MMM

7.2 GA3000579 COIL, 12V DC, OILPATH, 4303612

8 GA3500133 HYDRAULIC COUPLING, EASY TEST POINT, 1/4" BSPP 3

9 GA3500853 ORIFICE PLUG, 1/16", 1.5MM 3

10 GA3500896 ORIFICE PLUG, 1/16", 0.6MM 2

11 GA3500849 ORIFICE PLUG, 1/16", 0.8MM 2



Chapter 18 - Hydraulics - 325G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

1

25

4

3

5 2

6

REVISIONS

REV DESCRIPTION DATE / INITIAL ECN

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 GA3000385 Valve, Hydraulic, Raven XRT Ultraglide, Load 
sense, 334-0235-002 1

2 GA3500146 Hydraulic Adaptor, 9/16" JICM, 9/16" UNOM, S90-
0909, Ryco 2

3 GA3500738 Hydraulic adaptor, Nipple, 1 1/16" JIC male x 
3/4" UN male O-ring, S90-1712 1

4 GA3500739 Hydraulic adaptor, Nipple, 3/4" JIC male x 3/4" 
UN male O-ring, S90-1212 1

5 GA3500380 Hydraulic adaptor, Plug, 9/16" UN male O-ring 2

6 GA3500716 Hydraulic adaptor, Elbow, 90 degree, 9/16" JIC 
male x 9/16" UN male O-ring, S91-0909 1

A3
SHEET 1 OF 1

DRAWING NUMBER:

TITLE:

MATERIAL: DRAWN BY:

GA4949620

VALVE, ASSEMBLY, HYDRAULIC, RAVEN XRT 
ULTRAGLIDE, LOAD SENSE, 334-0235-002

STUART PEARSE

DEANBELTON

-
MODEL EDITED BY:

23/09/19

THIS DRAWING REMAINS THE PROPERTY
OF GOLDACRES TRADING PTY LTD AND IS 

SUBJECT OF COPYRIGHT

SURFACE FINISH:

WEIGHT:

 

DRAWING EDITED BY:
25/02/20

REV

00
-

-

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES

SHEET

1-3 MORANG CR. MITCHELL PARK.
VICTORIA 3355 AUSTRALIA

PH: 03 5342 6399

DEBURR AND BREAK 
SHARP EDGES

DEANBELTON
25/02/20

DRAWING CHECKED BY:

11.36 KG

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

-
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

0.          ± 1         ANGULAR   ± 0.50° 
0.0        ± 0.5
0.00      ± 0.25

F F

E E

D D

C C

B B

A A

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

A GA5003643 WASHER 8MM FLAT SS HD 3

B GA5048485 SET SCREW 5/16" BSW X 3/4" SS A2-70 3

1 GA3000385 VALVE, HYDRAULIC, RAVEN XRT ULTRAGLIDE, LOAD SENSE 1

2 GA3500146
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, NIPPLE, 9/16” JIC MALE X 9/16” UN 
MALE O-RING

2

3 GA3500738
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, NIPPLE, 1 1/16” JIC MALE X 3/4” UN 
MALE O-RING

1

4 GA3500739
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, NIPPLE, 3/4” JIC MALE X 3/4” UN 
MALE O-RING

1

5 GA3500380 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, PLUG, 9/16” UN MALE O-RING 2

6 GA3500716
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, ELBOW, 90 DEGREE, 9/16” JIC MALE 
X 9/16” UN MALE O-RING

1

Manifold - Raven XRT 5

B A

C B B A

BA

OPERATION: 15

ECN

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 GA4949550 Hydraulic Control Manifold Assembly, 48m 
Boom, MY20 1

2 GA5065455 Bolt M10 x 30 GR8.8 ZP 6

3 GA5000117 Washer 10mm Flat SS HD 12

4 GA5000141 Nut M10 Nyloc ZP 6

5 GA4949620 Valve, Assembly, Hydraulic, Raven XRT Ultraglide, 
Load sense, 334-0235-002 1

6 GA5003643 Washer 8mm Flat SS HD 3

7 GA5048485 Set Screw 5/16 BSW x 3/4 SS A2-70 3

A3
SHEET 1 OF 1

DRAWING NUMBER:

TITLE:

MATERIAL: DRAWN BY:

GA6100830-08

CENTRE AND PARALIFT REAR ASSEMBLY, 48M 
BOOM, CONFIGURABLE, G6, MY20

C.TURNER

DEANBELTON

-

MODEL EDITED BY:
10/03/2016

THIS DRAWING REMAINS THE PROPERTY
OF GOLDACRES TRADING PTY LTD AND IS 

SUBJECT OF COPYRIGHT

SURFACE FINISH:

WEIGHT: DRAWING EDITED BY:
7/08/2020

REV

00
-

-

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES

SHEET

1-3 MORANG CR. MITCHELL PARK.
VICTORIA 3355 AUSTRALIA

PH: 03 5342 6399

DEBURR AND BREAK 
SHARP EDGES

DEANBELTON
7/08/2020

DRAWING CHECKED BY:

976.47 KG

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

-
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

0.          ± 1         ANGULAR   ± 0.50° 
0.0        ± 0.5
0.00      ± 0.25

F F

E E

D D

C C

B B

A A

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6



326 - Chapter 18 - Hydraulics G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

Boom Lift Accumulator Lockout

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

- GA5047730
VALVE CARTRIDGE HYD SOL POPPET NC-12V WITH OVERIDE 
PLUS BODY

1

1 GA5007787 ACCUMULATOR 1.0L PRECHARGE 70 BAR 2

2 GA5006113 BOLT M10X20 ZP 8.8 4

3 GA3500303 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR NIPPLE, 1/2” BSPP TO 3/4” JIC 1

4 GA3500159 HYDRAULIC SEAL, BONDED, 1/2”, RL21D-08 2

5 GA3500722
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, ELBOW, 90 DEGREE, 3/4” JIC MALE X 
1/2” BSPP MALE O-RING, S76-0812

2

6 GA3500253
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, NIPPLE, 1/2” BSPP MALE X 1/2” BSPP 
MALE, S46-0808

2

7 GA5047789 MANIFOLD, HYDRAULIC, ACCUMULATOR LOCKOUT MY14 1

8 GA5000117 WASHER 10mm FLAT SS HD 4

1

6

4

7

3

2

8

5

IF DESCRIPTION PREFIX IS ASSEMBLY DRAWING ONLY OR PRODUCTION 
DRAWING ONLY THE ITEM IS NOT FOR SALE

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 GA5007787 ACCUMULATOR 1.0L PRECHARGE 70 BAR 2

2 GA5006113 BOLT M10X20 ZP 8.8 4

3 GA3500303 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR NIPPLE, 1/2" BSPP TO 3/4" JIC 1

4 GA3500159 HYDRAULIC SEAL, BONDED, 1/2", RL21D-08 2

5 GA3500722 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, ELBOW, 90 DEGREE, 3/4" JIC 
MALE X 1/2" BSPP MALE O-RING, S76-0812 2

6 GA3500253 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, NIPPLE, 1/2" BSPP MALE X 
1/2" BSPP MALE, S46-0808 2

7 GA5047789 MANIFOLD, HYDRAULIC, ACCUMULATOR LOCKOUT 
MY14 1

8 GA5000117 WASHER 10mm FLAT SS HD 4

00.B
REVGA4950065 HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, 

ACCUMULATOR LOCKOUT, 48M BOOM, 
MY20



Chapter 18 - Hydraulics - 327G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

A GA3500889 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK10-2N-M -

B GA3500910 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK10-2N-T -

C GA3500892 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK08-3N-BM -

1 GA3500882
HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, NEEDLE VALVE, OILPATH, NV08-23B-
0-N

2

2 GA3500884
HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, CHECK VALVE, OILPATH, CV10-20-
0-N-05

2

3 GA3501144
HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE, 
OILPATH, PR08-32B-0-N-22-M100

1

4 GA3500133 HYDRAULIC COUPLING, EASY TEST POINT, 1/4” BSPP 1

5 GA3500929 HYDRAULIC ACCUMULATOR, 0.5L, 90BAR, OILPATH, 484013 1

Boom Bi-Fold Breakaway

A

C

B

IF DESCRIPTION PREFIX IS ASSEMBLY DRAWING ONLY OR PRODUCTION 
DRAWING ONLY THE ITEM IS NOT FOR SALE

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1  GA3500882 HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, NEEDLE VALVE, OILPATH, 
NV08-23B-0-N 2

2 GA3500884 HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, CHECK VALVE, OILPATH, 
CV10-20-0-N-05 2

3 GA3501144 HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, PRESSURE REDUCING 
VALVE, OILPATH, PR08-32B-0-N-22-M100 1

4 GA3500133 HYDRAULIC COUPLING, EASY TEST POINT, 1/4" BSPP 1

5 GA3500929 HYDRAULIC ACCUMULATOR, 0.5L, 90BAR, OILPATH, 
484013 1

REPLACEMENT PARTS
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

A GA3500889 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK10-2N-M

B GA3500910 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK10-2N-T

C GA3500892 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK08-3N-BM

00
REVGA3500704 HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, BOOM 

BREAKAWAY, G6 MY20

A

C

B

IF DESCRIPTION PREFIX IS ASSEMBLY DRAWING ONLY OR PRODUCTION 
DRAWING ONLY THE ITEM IS NOT FOR SALE

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1  GA3500882 HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, NEEDLE VALVE, OILPATH, 
NV08-23B-0-N 2

2 GA3500884 HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, CHECK VALVE, OILPATH, 
CV10-20-0-N-05 2

3 GA3501144 HYDRAULIC CARTRIDGE, PRESSURE REDUCING 
VALVE, OILPATH, PR08-32B-0-N-22-M100 1

4 GA3500133 HYDRAULIC COUPLING, EASY TEST POINT, 1/4" BSPP 1

5 GA3500929 HYDRAULIC ACCUMULATOR, 0.5L, 90BAR, OILPATH, 
484013 1

REPLACEMENT PARTS
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

A GA3500889 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK10-2N-M

B GA3500910 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK10-2N-T

C GA3500892 SEAL KIT, OILPATH, SK08-3N-BM

00
REVGA3500704 HYDRAULIC MANIFOLD ASSEMBLY, BOOM 

BREAKAWAY, G6 MY20



328 - Chapter 18 - Hydraulics G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

Cylinder - Boom Rest 36-42m

# Quantities shown are per side.

3
2

5

4

1

REVISIONS

REV DESCRIPTION DATE / INITIAL ECN

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 GA5069110 Hydraulic cylinder 2"x1.25"x6" stroke 1

2 GA3500348 Hydraulic adaptor, Elbow, 90 degree, 
1/4" BSPT male x 3/4" UN male O-ring 2

3 GA5007957 Double pilot check (RA) 12LPM 1/4 BSPP 1

4 GA3500544 Hydraulic Adaptor Nipple, 1/4" BSP O-ring 
x 9/16" JIC, S74-0409 2

5 GA4562025 Restrictor nipple 1/4 BSPT 0.5mm orifice 1

A3
SHEET 1 OF 1

DRAWING NUMBER:

TITLE:

MATERIAL: DRAWN BY:

PB - G6 MY20 - Cylinder - 
Boom rest

TITLE

NAME

NEALHARVEY

-
MODEL EDITED BY:

20/08/2020

THIS DRAWING REMAINS THE PROPERTY
OF GOLDACRES TRADING PTY LTD AND IS 

SUBJECT OF COPYRIGHT

SURFACE FINISH:

WEIGHT:

 

DRAWING EDITED BY:
20/08/2020

REV

00
-

-

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES

SHEET

1-3 MORANG CR. MITCHELL PARK.
VICTORIA 3355 AUSTRALIA

PH: 03 5342 6399

DEBURR AND BREAK 
SHARP EDGES

NEALHARVEY
20/08/2020

DRAWING CHECKED BY:

11.71 KG

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

-
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

0.          ± 1         ANGULAR   ± 0.50° 
0.0        ± 0.5
0.00      ± 0.25

F F

E E

D D

C C

B B

A A

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

- GA5052745
SEAL KIT, SUIT 2” BORE X 1 1/4” ROD, SUIT GA5060816, 
GA5060817, GA5069110, HYPOWER BRAND ONLY

-

- GA3501788
SEAL KIT, SUIT, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, GA5069110, “BICELLI 
GECO” BRAND ONLY

-

1 GA5069110 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, BORE 2”, ROD 1.25”, STROKE 6” 1

2 GA3500348
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, ELBOW, 90 DEGREE, 1/4” BSPT 
MALE X 3/4” UN MALE O-RING

2

3 GA5007957 DOUBLE PILOT CHECK (RA) 12LPM 1/4" BSPP 1

4 GA3500544
HYDRAULIC ADAPTER, NIPPLE, 1/4” BSPP O-RING MALE  X 
9/16” JIC MALE

2

5 GA4562025 RESTRICTOR NIPPLE 1/4” BSPT 0.5MM ORIFICE 1



Chapter 18 - Hydraulics - 329G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

Cylinder - Boom Lift

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

- GA3501576
SEAL KIT, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, SUIT, GA3500682 & 
GA3500593, “BICELLI GECO” BRAND ONLY

-

- GA5052731
SEAL KIT, SUIT 3” BORE X 2 1/2” ROD, SUITS GA5070081, 
GA5070079 , GA3500669 , GA3500593, HYPOWER BRAND 
ONLY

-

1 GA3500593
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, DISPLACEMENT, 3” BORE, 2.5” ROD, 
26” STROKE SUIT 1.5” PINS

1

2 GA1700027 BEARING, GLACIER BUSH, 1 1/2” ID X I” LONG 4

3 GA5012203 GREASE NIPPLE, SHORT, 1/4” UNF 2

4 GA3500349
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, ELBOW, 90 DEGREE, 1/2” BSPT MALE 
X 3/4” UN MALE O-RING

1

5 GA5000835
VALVE, BALL, HYDRAULIC, 1/2” FEMALE THREAD INLET / 
OUTLET

1

6 GA3500303
HYDRAULIC ADAPTER, NIPPLE, 1/2” BSPP O-RING MALE  X 
3/4” JIC MALE

1

1

32

2 3

6 5 4

REVISIONS

REV DESCRIPTION DATE / INITIAL ECN

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 GA3500593-1 - 1

2 GA1700027 Bearing, Glacier Bush, 1 1/2" ID x I" 
long 4

3 GA5012203 Grease Nipple 1/4" UNF Short 2

4 GA3500349 Hydraulic adaptor, Elbow, 90 degree, 1/2" 
BSPT male x 3/4" UN male O-ring 1

5 GA5000835 Ball valve hydraulic 1/2" FF 1

6 GA3500303 Hydraulic adapter, Nipple, 1/2" BSPP O-ring 
male  x 3/4" JIC male, S74-0812 1

7 GA3500593-2 1

A3
SHEET 1 OF 1

DRAWING NUMBER:

TITLE:

MATERIAL: DRAWN BY:

PB - G6 MY20 - Cylinder - 
Lift

TITLE

NAME

NEALHARVEY

-
MODEL EDITED BY:

19/09/2018

THIS DRAWING REMAINS THE PROPERTY
OF GOLDACRES TRADING PTY LTD AND IS 

SUBJECT OF COPYRIGHT

SURFACE FINISH:

WEIGHT:

 

DRAWING EDITED BY:
20/08/2020

REV

00
-

-

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES

SHEET

1-3 MORANG CR. MITCHELL PARK.
VICTORIA 3355 AUSTRALIA

PH: 03 5342 6399

DEBURR AND BREAK 
SHARP EDGES

NEALHARVEY
20/08/2020

DRAWING CHECKED BY:

41.87 KG

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

-
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

0.          ± 1         ANGULAR   ± 0.50° 
0.0        ± 0.5
0.00      ± 0.25

F F

E E

D D

C C

B B

A A

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6



330 - Chapter 18 - Hydraulics G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

Cylinder - Yaw 36m

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

- GA5052745
SEAL KIT, SUIT 2” BORE X 1 1/4” ROD, SUIT GA5060816, 
GA5060817, GA5069110, HYPOWER BRAND ONLY

-

- GA3500811
SEAL KIT, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 2” X 1.25” ROD, SUIT PTE 
ONLY GA5060817

-

- GA5074330
SEAL KIT, SUIT, HYDRAULIC YAW CYLINDER, 2” X 1.25”, 
MOTUS GA5060817

-

1 GA5060817
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 2” BORE X 1 1/4” ROD X 117.5MM 
STROKE, SPHERICAL BEARING ENDS

2

2 GA5012203 GREASE NIPPLE, SHORT, 1/4” UNF 4

3 GA3500802
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, ELBOW, 90 DEGREE, 3/4” JIC MALE X 
9/16” UN MALE O-RING, S91-1209

2

4 GA3500716
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, ELBOW, 90 DEGREE, 9/16” JIC MALE X 
9/16” UN MALE O-RING, S91-0909

6

LEFT SIDE

RIGHT SIDE

# Quantities shown are per side.

NOTE: See ‘Cylinder Rose End - Spare Parts’ 
later in chapter for detailed rose end spare 
parts availability.

4

3

2

4

2

1

2

4

3

4

2

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 Temp_Hyd_Yaw

_Outer 2"x1" outer for hydraulic yaw 1

2 GA5012203 Grease Nipple 1/4" UNF Short 2

3 GA3500802 Hydraulic adaptor, Elbow, 90 degree, 3/4" JIC 
male x 9/16" UN male O-ring, S91-1209 1

4 GA3500716 Hydraulic adaptor, Elbow, 90 degree, 9/16" JIC 
male x 9/16" UN male O-ring, S91-0909 3

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 Temp_Hyd_Yaw

_Outer 2"x1" outer for hydraulic yaw 1

2 GA5012203 Grease Nipple 1/4" UNF Short 2

3 GA3500802 Hydraulic adaptor, Elbow, 90 degree, 3/4" JIC 
male x 9/16" UN male O-ring, S91-1209 1

4 GA3500716 Hydraulic adaptor, Elbow, 90 degree, 9/16" JIC 
male x 9/16" UN male O-ring, S91-0909 3

REV-

PB - G6 MY20 - 
Cylinder - Yaw 

36m
DRAWING NUMBER FOR 

REFERENCE ONLY:
THIS DRAWING REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF GOLDACRES TRADING PTY LTD AND IS  SUBJECT OF COPYRIGHT



Chapter 18 - Hydraulics - 331G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

Cylinder - Yaw 42-48m
NOTE: See ‘Cylinder Rose End - Spare Parts’ 
later in chapter for detailed rose end spare 
parts availability.

LEFT SIDE SHOWN

# Quantities shown are per side.

1

4

4

2

2

3

4
1

4

4

2

2

4

3

LEFT SIDE RIGHT SIDE

REVISIONS

REV DESCRIPTION DATE / INITIAL ECN

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 GA5060818_Hyd_Yaw
_Outer 2"x1" outer for hydraulic yaw 1

2 GA5009637 Grease nipple, Elbow, 90 degree, 
1/4 UNF male 2

3 GA3500802 Hydraulic adaptor, Elbow, 90 degree, 3/4" JIC 
male x 9/16" UN male O-ring, S91-1209 1

4 GA3500716 Hydraulic adaptor, Elbow, 90 degree, 9/16" 
JIC male x 9/16" UN male O-ring, S91-0909 3

5 GA5060818_Hyd_Yaw
_Inner 1

6 GA5052965 Heavy delta link rose end 2
A3

SHEET 1 OF 1

DRAWING NUMBER:

TITLE:

MATERIAL: DRAWN BY:

PB - G6 MY20 - Cylinder - 
Yaw 42-48m

HYDRAULIC YAW CYLINDER LARGE 3" WITH 
BALL ENDS

LUKE M 

NEALHARVEY
MODEL EDITED BY:

21/04/2009

THIS DRAWING REMAINS THE PROPERTY
OF GOLDACRES TRADING PTY LTD AND IS 

SUBJECT OF COPYRIGHT

SURFACE FINISH:

WEIGHT:

 

DRAWING EDITED BY:
20/08/2020

REV

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES

SHEET

1-3 MORANG CR. MITCHELL PARK.
VICTORIA 3355 AUSTRALIA

PH: 03 5342 6399

DEBURR AND BREAK 
SHARP EDGES

NEALHARVEY
20/08/2020

DRAWING CHECKED BY:

 KG

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

0.          ± 1         ANGULAR   ± 0.50° 
0.0        ± 0.5
0.00      ± 0.25

F F

E E

D D

C C

B B

A A

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

- GA5052732 SEAL KIT, SUIT 3” BORE X 1 1/4” ROD, SUIT GA5060818 -

- GA5052680
SEAL  KIT, SUIT 3” BORE X 1 1/4” ROD, SUIT GA5018538, 
GA5018540, GA5060818, HYPOWER BRAND ONLY

-

- GA3501270
SEAL KIT, SUIT, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, GA5018540 & 
GA5060818, “MOTUS”, SK300125

-

1 GA5060818
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 3” BORE X 1 1/4” ROD X 117 .5MM 
STROKE, WITH BEARING ENDS

1

2 GA5009637 GREASE NIPPLE, ELBOW, 90 DEGREE, 1/4” UNF MALE 2

3 GA3500802
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, ELBOW, 90 DEGREE, 3/4” JIC MALE X 
9/16” UN MALE O-RING

1

4 GA3500716
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, ELBOW, 90 DEGREE, 9/16” JIC MALE X 
9/16” UN MALE O-RING

3



332 - Chapter 18 - Hydraulics G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

Cylinder - Boom Tilt

# Quantities shown are per side.

1

2

3

REVISIONS

REV DESCRIPTION DATE / INITIAL ECN

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 GA3500835 Hydraulic Cylinder, Bore 4", Rod 
1.5", Stroke 300mm 1

2 GA3500700
Hydraulic adaptor, Elbow, 90 

degree, 9/16" JIC male x 3/4" UN 
male O-ring, S91-0912

1

3 GA3500147 Hydraulic Adaptor, 9/16" JICM, 3/4" 
UNOM, S90-0912, Ryco 1

A3
SHEET 1 OF 1

DRAWING NUMBER:

TITLE:

MATERIAL: DRAWN BY:

PB - G6 MY20 - Cylinder - 
Tilt

TITLE

NAME

NEALHARVEY

-
MODEL EDITED BY:

19/08/2020

THIS DRAWING REMAINS THE PROPERTY
OF GOLDACRES TRADING PTY LTD AND IS 

SUBJECT OF COPYRIGHT

SURFACE FINISH:

WEIGHT:

 

DRAWING EDITED BY:
19/08/2020

REV

00
-

-

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES

SHEET

1-3 MORANG CR. MITCHELL PARK.
VICTORIA 3355 AUSTRALIA

PH: 03 5342 6399

DEBURR AND BREAK 
SHARP EDGES

NEALHARVEY
19/08/2020

DRAWING CHECKED BY:

29.34 KG

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

-
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

0.          ± 1         ANGULAR   ± 0.50° 
0.0        ± 0.5
0.00      ± 0.25

F F

E E

D D

C C

B B

A A

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

- GA3501148
SEAL KIT, HYDRAULIC TILT CYLINDER, GA3500835, “MOTUS” 
BRAND ONLY

-

- GA3501083
ROD END BEARING KNUCKLE SUIT TILT CYLINDER 
GA3500478 & GA3500835, INCLUDES BEARING

1 GA3500835 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, BORE 4”, ROD 1.5”, STROKE 300MM 1

2 GA3500700
 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, ELBOW, 90 DEGREE, 9/16” JIC MALE 
X 3/4” UN MALE O-RING

1

3 GA3500147
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, NIPPLE, 9/16” JIC MALE X 3/4” UN 
MALE O-RING

1

Eureka

SHOWN HERE WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE COMPANY.

S. AREA:

 1.0

FX: +61 (0)3 5339 1400

DO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK.

REV DCN / CHANGE DATE

SCALE:

DRAWN:

DATE:

NO DECIMAL PLACE

ANGLES

Sales@EurekaEP.com

REF:

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION.

TOLERANCES (UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED)

A3

A

B

C

D

E

F

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A

B

C

D

E

GA3500478

1 KIT-RODEND-R2559
1

PC File Path : C:\Users\Eureka Engineering\OneDrive - Eureka Engineered Products Pty Ltd\Drawings\Cylinders\Assemblies\E6-64-24-200-02559

CLOSED CENTRES

WIDTH 48 WAS 52

12/2/18

REMOVED ADJUSTMENT NUT

ROD WAS 1.75"; PISTON WAS 1045

ADDED BUFF. SEAL TO GLAND & 2ND BRG 12/2/18

SEAL KIT:
MC ROD END KIT

1:2

GOLD ZINC PLATE

COPYRIGHT & CONFIDENTIAL

R50 WAS 46; ROD END MAT'L BIS80 WAS GR350

MASS:

2

1

BY

3

28/06/18

12/7/21MC

12/2/18

2.5 kg
MC

F

MC

MC

MC
REF2559 SPARE PART

26/6/20

 m²

TITLE:

AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED TO MANUFACTURE ANYTHING

ONE DECIMAL PLACE

OPEN CENTRES

DRAWING No:

TEST PRESSURE:

TWO DECIMAL PLACE

www.EurekaEP.com

PIN PARALLELISM 

 

AND IS ISSUED IN CONFIDENCE FOR ENGINEERING INFORMATION ONLY

EngineeredProducts Pty Ltd

CUSTOMER

FINISH:

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF EUREKA ENGINEERED PRODUCTS P/L

3000 PSI

 0.5mm

 2mm

 3mm 

 3mm OVER 1000mm

 0.02mm  

 0.2mm  

PH: +61 (0)3 5339 1200
ATF EEP TRUST (ABN: 35 047 814 147)
2/319 Learmonth Rd
WENDOUREE. VIC. 3355
AUSTRALIA

H-HSECTION 

BEARING GE40ES-2RS (GENERIC)

CIRCLIP 62 INTERNAL

 48.0 

 26.0 

MSC-BUSH-R2457-B

GREASE NIPPLE, STR 1/4 UNF

32.1 

 R50.0 

 85.0 

 31.9 
 

 R32.5 

H H

  



Chapter 18 - Hydraulics - 333G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

A

B

5667

1

2 4 3 22 3 4 4 51

DETAIL B
SCALE 1 : 5

1415 13

LOCTITE 243

 550 
OPERATION: 20

FIT IF REMOTE GREASE BANK (20062) IS OPTIONED

REVISIONS

REV DESCRIPTION DATE / INITIAL ECN

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 GA5050355 Insert to suit 65NB Tube 2

2 GA4506750 Wear Strip SS for Centre Leveling Cables 2

3 GA5004749 Bolt M8 x 80 GR8.8 ZP 4

4 GA5003643 Washer 8mm Flat SS HD 8

5 GA5004917 Nut M8 Nyloc ZP 4

6 GA3500477 Hydraulic Cylinder, Centre Level 2016 1

7 GA3500716 Hydraulic adaptor, Elbow, 90 degree, 9/16" JIC 
male x 9/16" UN male O-ring, S91-0909 2

8 GA3500789 Hydraulic adaptor, Tee, 9/16" JIC male x 9/16" 
JIC male x 9/16" JIC female swivel , S67-090909 1

9 GA3500147 Hydraulic Adaptor, 9/16" JICM, 3/4" UNOM, S90-
0912, Ryco 1

10 GA5000941 Bolt M16 x 60 GR8.8 ZP 4

11 GA5001043 Washer 16mm Flat SS HD 8

12 GA5001029 Nut M16 Nyloc ZP 4

13 GA5070000 Grease fitting header block, 6 port, 45deg 
grease nipples and grease line adaptors 2

14 GA5004081 Bolt M6 x 40 GR8.8 ZP 4

15 GA5004437 Washer 6mm Flat SS 4

A3
SHEET 1 OF 1

DRAWING NUMBER:

TITLE:

MATERIAL: DRAWN BY:

GA6100820-09

CENTRE AND PARALIFT REAR ASSEMBLY, 42M 
BOOM, CONFIGURABLE, G6, MY20

C.TURNER

DEANBELTON

-

MODEL EDITED BY:
10/03/2016

THIS DRAWING REMAINS THE PROPERTY
OF GOLDACRES TRADING PTY LTD AND IS 

SUBJECT OF COPYRIGHT

SURFACE FINISH:

WEIGHT: DRAWING EDITED BY:
10/08/2020

REV

00
-

-

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES

SHEET

1-3 MORANG CR. MITCHELL PARK.
VICTORIA 3355 AUSTRALIA

PH: 03 5342 6399

DEBURR AND BREAK 
SHARP EDGES

DEANBELTON
6/08/2020

DRAWING CHECKED BY:

1086.87 KG

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

-
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

0.          ± 1         ANGULAR   ± 0.50° 
0.0        ± 0.5
0.00      ± 0.25

F F

E E

D D

C C

B B

A A

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6
Cylinder - Centre Leveling

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

- GA3501580
SEAL KIT, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, GA3500477, “BICELLI 
GECO” BRAND ONLY, 6325.SK

-

1 GA3500477 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, CENTRE LEVEL 1

2 GA3500716
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, ELBOW, 90 DEGREE, 9/16” JIC MALE 
X 9/16” UN MALE O-RING

2

3 GA3500789
HYDRAULIC ADAPTER, TEE, 9/16” JIC MALE X 9/16” JIC 
MALE X 9/16” JIC FEMALE SWIVEL

1

4 GA3500147
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, NIPPLE, 9/16” JIC MALE X 3/4” UN 
MALE O-RING

1

5 GA5000941 BOLT M16 X 60 GR8.8 ZP 4

6 GA5001043 WASHER 16MM FLAT SS HD 8

7 GA5001029 NUT M16 NYLOC ZP 4



334 - Chapter 18 - Hydraulics G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

2
3

4

1

A
5

5

REPLACEMENT PARTS
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

A GA3501077 SEAL KIT, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, BI-FOLD 
CUSHION, GA3500681 1

IF DESCRIPTION PREFIX IS ASSEMBLY DRAWING ONLY OR PRODUCTION 
DRAWING ONLY THE ITEM IS NOT FOR SALE

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 GA3501081 BEARING, SPHERICAL, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 
GA3500681 1

2 GA3501078 CLEVIS, SCREW ON 1 1/2" UNF, HYDRAULIC 
CYLINDER, GA3500681 1

3 GA3501079 LOCK NUT, 1 1/2" UNF, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 
GA3500681 1

4 GA3501080 NEEDLE VALVE, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER CUSHION 
CONTROL, GA3500681 1

5 GA5025991 BUSH, 40X35X25, SUIT, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 
"MOTUS", GA3500681 2

03
REVGA3500681 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 2.5" BORE, 1 1/4" ROD, 

350mm STROKE, 50mm CUSHION, BI-FOLD, 
TRITECH, MY20

Cylinder - Bi-Fold 36-42m

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

A GA3501077
SEAL KIT, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, BI-FOLD CUSHION, 
GA3500681

1

1 GA3501081 BEARING, SPHERICAL, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, GA3500681 1

2 GA3501078
CLEVIS, SCREW ON 1 1/2” UNF, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 
GA3500681

1

3 GA3501079 LOCK NUT, 1 1/2” UNF, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, GA3500681 1

4 GA3501080
NEEDLE VALVE, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER CUSHION CONTROL, 
GA3500681

1

5 GA5025991
BUSH, 40X35X25, SUIT, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, “MOTUS”, 
GA3500681

2

# Quantities shown are per side.



Chapter 18 - Hydraulics - 335G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

- GA3500672
SEAL KIT, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, SUIT GA3500655, EUREKA 
ENGINEERED PRODUCTS

-

1 GA3500655
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, DOUBLE ACTING, 3.25” BORE, 1.5” 
ROD, FLANGE BASE MOUNT, 1” ROSE END

1

2 GA4601820 MOUNT, FOLD CYLINDER BASE, 24-36M TRITECH 1

3 GA5052965
BEARING, ROSE END HOUSING, M28 SCREW ON, SUIT 
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER & DELTA LINK, INC. BUSHES

1

4 GA4550645
THREADED BOOM PIVOT ADJUSTER, 1 1/4” UNF AND M28 
THREADS

1

5 GA5050450 GREASE NIPPLE 6 MM 1

6 GA5000577 WASHER 12MM FLAT SS HD 12

7 GA5012461 NUT M12 NYLOC ZP 4

8 GA5000559 NUT M12 HEX ZP 2

9 GA5000335 BOLT M12 X 60 GR8.8 ZP 2

10 GA3500700
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR ELBOW, 3/4" UNO TO 9/16" JIC, 90 
DEG

2

11 GA5073235
ANTI ROTATION BRACKET, HYDRAULIC FOLD CYLINDER, 
48M BOOM

1

12 GA0500081 SET SCREW, M12 X 90MM, GR8.8, ZP 2

A

GREASE NIPPLES

11

3
4

7

2

1
6

6
8

6

6
12

5

9
6

6
7

10

10

 45.0° 

DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 5

RH CONFIGURATION SHOWN

REVISIONS

REV DESCRIPTION DATE / INITIAL ECN

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 GA3500655 Hydraulic Cylinder, Double Acting, 3.25" Bore, 1.25" Rod, Flange Base Mount, 1" Rose End 1

2 GA4601820 Mount, Fold Cylinder Base, 24 - 36m Tritech, MY19 1

3 GA5052965 Bearing, Rose end housing, M28 Screw on, suit Hydraulic cylinder & Delta link, inc. Bushes 1

4 GA4550645 Threaded Boom Pivot Adjuster, 1 1/4" UNF and M28 Threads, 48m Boom 1

5 GA5050450 Grease nipple 6mm 1

6 GA5000577 Washer 12mm Flat SS HD 12
7 GA5012461 Nut M12 Nyloc ZP 4

8 GA5000559 Nut M12 Hex ZP 2

9 GA5000335 Bolt M12 x 60 GR8.8 ZP 2
10 GA3500700 Hydraulic Adaptor Elbow, 3/4" UNO to 9/16" JIC, 90 Deg 2

11 GA5073235 Anti Rotation Bracket, Hydraulic Fold Cylinder, 48m Boom 1

12 GA0500081 Set Screw, M12 x 90mm, GR8.8, ZP 2

A3
SHEET 1 OF 1

DRAWING NUMBER:

TITLE:

MATERIAL: DRAWN BY:

GA3500667

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ASSEMBLY, FOLD, 24 - 
42M, G6, MY20

NAME

DAVIDTURNER

MATERIAL <NOT 
SPECIFIED>

MODEL EDITED BY:
12/08/2016

THIS DRAWING REMAINS THE PROPERTY
OF GOLDACRES TRADING PTY LTD AND IS 

SUBJECT OF COPYRIGHT

SURFACE FINISH:

WEIGHT:

 

DRAWING EDITED BY:
30/09/2020

REV

00
-

-

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES

SHEET

1-3 MORANG CR. MITCHELL PARK.
VICTORIA 3355 AUSTRALIA

PH: 03 5342 6399

DEBURR AND BREAK 
SHARP EDGES

DAVIDTURNER
30/09/2020

DRAWING CHECKED BY:

27.56 KG

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

-
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

0.          ± 1         ANGULAR   ± 0.50° 
0.0        ± 0.5
0.00      ± 0.25

F F

E E

D D

C C

B B

A A

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

NOTE: See ‘Cylinder Rose End - Spare Parts’ 
later in chapter for detailed rose end spare 
parts availability.

Cylinder - First Fold 36m (Up to S/N 203792)

Sub-Assembly On Following Pages



336 - Chapter 18 - Hydraulics G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

Cylinder - First Fold 36m - 42m (From S/N 203792)

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

-
GA3500672

SEAL KIT, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, SUIT GA3500655, EUREKA 
ENGINEERED PRODUCTS

-

GA5025907
SEAL KIT, SUIT, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, “MOTUS” BRAND 
ONLY, GA3500655-REV04-06

-

1 GA5073235
ANTI ROTATION BRACKET, HYDRAULIC FOLD CYLINDER, 
48M BOOM

1

2 GA5078654
BEARING END, ASSEMBLY, FORGED, 1/4-12 UNF THREAD, 
C/W GEH 35 ES-2RS BEARING, BUSHED DIA. 25.5

1

3 GA5000335 BOLT M12 X 60 GR8.8 ZP 2

4 GA5069980 GREASE NIPPLE, 1/8 BSPP, STRAIGHT 1

5 GA5050450 GREASE NIPPLE, 6MM 2

6 GA3500655
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, DOUBLE ACTING, 3.25” BORE, 1.5” 
ROD, FLANGE BASE MOUNT, 1” ROSE END

1

7 GA3500700
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, ELBOW, 90 DEGREE, 9/16” JIC MALE 
X 3/4” UN MALE O-RING, S91-0912

2

8 GA4551930
MACHINED HYDRAULIC FITTING, 3/4” UN O-RING MALE X 
3/4” UN O-RING FEMALE, SUIT INTERNAL ORIFICE PLUG

1

9 GA4601820 MOUNT, FOLD CYLINDER BASE, 24-36M TRITECH, MY19 1

10 GA5000559 NUT M12 HEX ZP 2

11 GA5012461 NUT M12 NYLOC ZP 4

12 GA5078123 O-RING UNO 3/4”, ROD-UN12 1

13 GA3500851 PLUG, ORIFICE, 1/16” NPT X 1.0MM 1

14 GA0500081 SET SCREW, M12 X 90MM, GR8.8, ZP 2

15 GA5000577 WASHER 12MM FLAT SS HD 12

1

2

11

9

6

15

10

15

14
5

3

7

4
7

8

12

13

RIGHT HAND CONFIGURATION SHOWN

IF DESCRIPTION PREFIX IS ASSEMBLY DRAWING ONLY OR PRODUCTION 
DRAWING ONLY THE ITEM IS NOT FOR SALE

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 GA5073235 ANTI ROTATION BRACKET, HYDRAULIC FOLD 
CYLINDER, 48m BOOM 1

2 GA5078654 BEARING END, ASSEMBLY, 1 1/4-12 UNF THREAD, 
C/W GEH 35 ES-2RS BEARING, BUSHED DIA. 25.5 1

3 GA5000335 BOLT M12 X 60 GR8.8 ZP 2

4 GA5069980 GREASE NIPPLE, 1/8 BSPP, STRAIGHT 1

5 GA5050450 GREASE NIPPLE, 6mm 2

6 GA3500655
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, DOUBLE ACTING, 3.25" 
BORE, 1.5" ROD, FLANGE BASE MOUNT, 1" ROSE 
END

1

7 GA3500700 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, ELBOW, 90 DEGREE, 9/16" 
JIC MALE X 3/4" UN MALE O-RING, S91-0912 2

8 GA4551930
MACHINED HYDRAULIC FITTING, 3/4" UN O-RING 
MALE X 3/4" UN O-RING FEMALE, SUIT INTERNAL 
ORIFICE PLUG. 1

9 GA4601820 MOUNT, FOLD CYLINDER BASE, 24 - 36m TRITECH, 
MY19 1

10 GA5000559 NUT M12 HEX ZP 2

11 GA5012461 NUT M12 NYLOC ZP 4

12 GA5078123 O-RING UNO 3/4", ROD-UN12 1

13 GA3500851 PLUG, ORIFICE, 1/16 NPT X 1.0mm 1

14 GA0500081 SET SCREW M12 X 90 GR8.8, ZP 2

15 GA5000577 WASHER 12mm FLAT SS HD 12

01
REVGA3501626 ASSEMBLY DRAWING ONLY, HYDRAULIC 

CYLINDER, FOLD, 42M ONLY, G6, MY20

Sub-Assembly On Following Pages



Chapter 18 - Hydraulics - 337G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 GA5073235
ANTI ROTATION BRACKET, HYDRAULIC FOLD CYLINDER, 
48m BOOM

1

2 GA5000335 BOLT M12 X 60 GR8.8 ZP 2

3 GA3500656
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, DISPLACMENT (CUSHION), 3.25” 
BORE, 3” ROD, FLANGE BASE MOUNT, 1” ROSE END

1

4 GA3500655
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, DOUBLE ACTING, 3.25” BORE, 1.25” 
ROD, FLANGE BASE MOUNT, 1” ROSE END

1

5 GA3500700
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, ELBOW, 90 DEGREE, 9/16” JIC MALE 
X 3/4” UN MALE O-RING, S91-0912

3

6 GA5000559 NUT M12 HEX ZP 2

7 GA5012461 NUT M12 NYLOC ZP 4

8 GA4500975 PLATE, SHIM, FOLD CYLINDER, 48M BOOM 2

9 GA4500976 PLATE, SHIM, 10mm, FOLD CYLINDER, 48M BOOM 1

10 GA0500081 SET SCREW M12 X 90 GR8.8, ZP 2

11 GA5000577 WASHER 12mm FLAT SS HD 12

Cylinder - First Fold 48m

See Sub-Assembly On Following 
Pages For Replacement Parts

C

DETAIL C

10

2

5

3

9

1

8

11

11

7

11

11

6

11

11

7
4

SEE HYDRAULICS FOR CYLINDER SUB-ASSEMBLY
IF DESCRIPTION PREFIX IS ASSEMBLY DRAWING ONLY OR PRODUCTION 

DRAWING ONLY THE ITEM IS NOT FOR SALE

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 GA5073235 ANTI ROTATION BRACKET, HYDRAULIC FOLD 
CYLINDER, 48m BOOM 1

2 GA5000335 BOLT M12 X 60 GR8.8 ZP 2

3 GA3500656
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, DISPLACMENT (CUSHION), 
3.25" BORE, 3" ROD, FLANGE BASE MOUNT, 1" ROSE 
END

1

4 GA3500655
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, DOUBLE ACTING, 3.25" 
BORE, 1.5" ROD, FLANGE BASE MOUNT, 1" ROSE 
END

1

5 GA3500700 HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, ELBOW, 90 DEGREE, 9/16" 
JIC MALE X 3/4" UN MALE O-RING, S91-0912 3

6 GA5000559 NUT M12 HEX ZP 2

7 GA5012461 NUT M12 NYLOC ZP 4

8 GA4500975 PLATE, SHIM, FOLD CYLINDER, 48M BOOM 2

9 GA4500976 PLATE, SHIM, 10mm, FOLD CYLINDER, 48M BOOM 1

10 GA0500081 SET SCREW M12 X 90 GR8.8, ZP 2

11 GA5000577 WASHER 12mm FLAT SS HD 12

00.C
REVGA3500840 ASSEMBLY DRAWING ONLY, HYDRAULIC 

CYLINDER, FOLD, 48M, G6, MY20



338 - Chapter 18 - Hydraulics G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

Cylinder - First Fold 48m

A
1

B

C

D

E

F

G H

IF DESCRIPTION PREFIX IS ASSEMBLY DRAWING ONLY OR PRODUCTION 
DRAWING ONLY THE ITEM IS NOT FOR SALE

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 GA3500656
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, DISPLACEMENT (CUSHION), 
3.25" BORE, 3" ROD, FLANGE BASE MOUNT, 1" ROSE 
END

1

REPLACEMENT PARTS
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

A GA3500673 SEAL KIT, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, SUIT GA3500656, 
EUREKA ENGINEERED PRODUCTS -

B GA5050450 GREASE NIPPLE, 6mm -

C GA5052965
BEARING, ROSE END HOUSING, M28 SCREW ON, 
SUIT HYDRAULIC CYLINDER & DELTA LINK, INC. 
BUSHES

-

D GA5052966 SALES KIT, BEARING KIT, SUIT SCREW ON ROSE END, 
CYLINDERS AND DELTA LINKS -

E GA5067605 BEARING, RADIAL SPHERICAL PLAIN, 30mm ID X 
55mm OD X 32mm THICK, GEG 30 ES 2RS -

F GA5067610 CIRCLIP, SUIT BEARING SCREW ON ROSE END, RTW 
55 -

G GA5021925 SMALL BEARING BUSH, SUIT SCREW ON ROSE END, 
HYPOWER, R-10424 -

H GA5006131 SHCS M10 X 30 SS A2-70 -

00
REVGA3500656 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, DISPLACMENT 

(CUSHION), 3.25" BORE, 3" ROD, FLANGE 
BASE MOUNT, 1" ROSE END

A
1

B

C

D

E

F

G H

IF DESCRIPTION PREFIX IS ASSEMBLY DRAWING ONLY OR PRODUCTION 
DRAWING ONLY THE ITEM IS NOT FOR SALE

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 GA3500656
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, DISPLACEMENT (CUSHION), 
3.25" BORE, 3" ROD, FLANGE BASE MOUNT, 1" ROSE 
END

1

REPLACEMENT PARTS
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

A GA3500673 SEAL KIT, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, SUIT GA3500656, 
EUREKA ENGINEERED PRODUCTS -

B GA5050450 GREASE NIPPLE, 6mm -

C GA5052965
BEARING, ROSE END HOUSING, M28 SCREW ON, 
SUIT HYDRAULIC CYLINDER & DELTA LINK, INC. 
BUSHES

-

D GA5052966 SALES KIT, BEARING KIT, SUIT SCREW ON ROSE END, 
CYLINDERS AND DELTA LINKS -

E GA5067605 BEARING, RADIAL SPHERICAL PLAIN, 30mm ID X 
55mm OD X 32mm THICK, GEG 30 ES 2RS -

F GA5067610 CIRCLIP, SUIT BEARING SCREW ON ROSE END, RTW 
55 -

G GA5021925 SMALL BEARING BUSH, SUIT SCREW ON ROSE END, 
HYPOWER, R-10424 -

H GA5006131 SHCS M10 X 30 SS A2-70 -

00
REVGA3500656 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, DISPLACMENT 

(CUSHION), 3.25" BORE, 3" ROD, FLANGE 
BASE MOUNT, 1" ROSE END

HITEM 

NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

A GA3500673
SEAL KIT, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, SUIT GA3500656, EUREKA 
ENGINEERED PRODUCTS

-

B GA5050450 GREASE NIPPLE, 6MM 1

C GA5052965
BEARING, ROSE END HOUSING, M28 SCREW ON, SUIT 
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER & DELTA LINK, INC. BUSHES

-

D GA5052966
SALES KIT, BEARING KIT, SUIT SCREW ON ROSE END, 
CYLINDERS AND DELTA LINKS

-

E GA5067605
BEARING, RADIAL SPHERICAL PLAIN, 30MM ID X 55MM OD X 
32MM THICK, GEG 30 ES 2RS

-

F GA5067610 CIRCLIP, SUIT BEARING SCREW ON ROSE END, RTW 55 -

G GA5021925
SMALL BEARING BUSH, SUIT SCREW ON ROSE END, 
HYPOWER, R-10424

-

H GA5006131 SHCS M10 X 30 SS A2-70 -

1 GA3500656
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, DISPLACEMENT (CUSHION), 3.25” 
BORE, 3” ROD, FLANGE BASE MOUNT, 1” ROSE END

1

# Quantities shown are per side.



Chapter 18 - Hydraulics - 339G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

Cylinder - First Fold 48m (Old)

HITEM 

NO.
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

- GA3500655
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, DOUBLE ACTING, 3.25” BORE, 1.5” 
ROD, FLANGE BASE MOUNT, 1” ROSE END

-

A GA3500672
SEAL KIT, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, SUIT GA3500655, EUREKA 
ENGINEERED PRODUCTS

-

B GA5050450 GREASE NIPPLE, 6MM 1

C GA5052965
BEARING, ROSE END HOUSING, M28 SCREW ON, SUIT 
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER & DELTA LINK, INC. BUSHES

-

D GA5052966
SALES KIT, BEARING KIT, SUIT SCREW ON ROSE END, 
CYLINDERS AND DELTA LINKS

-

E GA5067605
BEARING, RADIAL SPHERICAL PLAIN, 30MM ID X 55MM OD X 
32MM THICK, GEG 30 ES 2RS

-

F GA5067610 CIRCLIP, SUIT BEARING SCREW ON ROSE END, RTW 55 -

G GA5021925
SMALL BEARING BUSH, SUIT SCREW ON ROSE END, 
HYPOWER, R-10424

-

H GA5006131 SHCS M10 X 30 SS A2-70 -

A

B

C

H
G

F

E

D

REPLACEMENT PARTS
ITEM PART NUMBER                                  DESCRIPTION QTY

A GA3500672 SEAL KIT, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, SUIT GA3500655, 
EUREKA ENGINEERED PRODUCTS -

B GA5050450 GREASE NIPPLE, 6mm 1

C GA5052965
BEARING, ROSE END HOUSING, M28 SCREW ON, 
SUIT HYDRAULIC CYLINDER & DELTA LINK, INC. 
BUSHES

1

D GA5052966 SALES KIT, BEARING KIT, SUIT SCREW ON ROSE END, 
CYLINDERS AND DELTA LINKS -

E GA5067605 BEARING, RADIAL SPHERICAL PLAIN, 30mm ID X 
55mm OD X 32mm THICK, GEG 30 ES 2RS 1

F GA5067610 CIRCLIP, SUIT BEARING SCREW ON ROSE END, RTW 
55 2

G GA5021925 SMALL BEARING BUSH, SUIT SCREW ON ROSE END, 
HYPOWER, R-10424 2

H GA5006131 SHCS M10 X 30 SS A2-70 2

00.B
REVGA3500655-REV02 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, DOUBLE ACTING, 

3.25" BORE, 1.25" ROD, FLANGE BASE MOUNT, 
1" ROSE END

A

B

C

H
G

F

E

D

REPLACEMENT PARTS
ITEM PART NUMBER                                  DESCRIPTION QTY

A GA3500672 SEAL KIT, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, SUIT GA3500655, 
EUREKA ENGINEERED PRODUCTS -

B GA5050450 GREASE NIPPLE, 6mm 1

C GA5052965
BEARING, ROSE END HOUSING, M28 SCREW ON, 
SUIT HYDRAULIC CYLINDER & DELTA LINK, INC. 
BUSHES

1

D GA5052966 SALES KIT, BEARING KIT, SUIT SCREW ON ROSE END, 
CYLINDERS AND DELTA LINKS -

E GA5067605 BEARING, RADIAL SPHERICAL PLAIN, 30mm ID X 
55mm OD X 32mm THICK, GEG 30 ES 2RS 1

F GA5067610 CIRCLIP, SUIT BEARING SCREW ON ROSE END, RTW 
55 2

G GA5021925 SMALL BEARING BUSH, SUIT SCREW ON ROSE END, 
HYPOWER, R-10424 2

H GA5006131 SHCS M10 X 30 SS A2-70 2

00.B
REVGA3500655-REV02 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, DOUBLE ACTING, 

3.25" BORE, 1.25" ROD, FLANGE BASE MOUNT, 
1" ROSE END



340 - Chapter 18 - Hydraulics G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

Cylinder - First Fold 48m (REV-05)

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

-
GA3500655

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, DOUBLE ACTING, 3.25” BORE, 1.5” 
ROD, FLANGE BASE MOUNT, 1” ROSE END

-

A GA5025907
SEAL KIT, SUIT, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, “MOTUS” BRAND 
ONLY, GA3500655

-

B
GA5025896

BEARING SPHERICAL, GE25ES-2RS, SUIT, ROSE END, 
SK35ES-60006461

1

C GA5025991
BUSH, 40X35X25, SUIT, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, “MOTUS”, 
GA3500681

2

D GA5050450 GREASE NIPPLE, 6mm 1

A

B

C

D

ITEM B  IS A PRESSED BEARING

REPLACEMENT PARTS
ITEM PART NUMBER                                  DESCRIPTION QTY

A GA5025907 SEAL KIT, SUIT, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, "MOTUS" 
BRAND ONLY, GA3500655-REV04 -

B GA5025896 BEARING SPHERICAL, GE25ES-2RS, SUIT, ROSE END, 
SK35ES-60006461 1

C GA5025991 BUSH, 40X35X25, SUIT, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 
"MOTUS", GA3500681 2

D GA5050450 GREASE NIPPLE, 6mm 1

00.D
REVGA3500655 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, DOUBLE ACTING, 

3.25" BORE, 1.5" ROD, FLANGE BASE MOUNT, 
1" ROSE END

A

B

C

D

ITEM B  IS A PRESSED BEARING

REPLACEMENT PARTS
ITEM PART NUMBER                                  DESCRIPTION QTY

A GA5025907 SEAL KIT, SUIT, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, "MOTUS" 
BRAND ONLY, GA3500655-REV04 -

B GA5025896 BEARING SPHERICAL, GE25ES-2RS, SUIT, ROSE END, 
SK35ES-60006461 1

C GA5025991 BUSH, 40X35X25, SUIT, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 
"MOTUS", GA3500681 2

D GA5050450 GREASE NIPPLE, 6mm 1

00.D
REVGA3500655 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, DOUBLE ACTING, 

3.25" BORE, 1.5" ROD, FLANGE BASE MOUNT, 
1" ROSE END



Chapter 18 - Hydraulics - 341G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

Cylinder - First Fold 48m (REV-06)

A

E

D

C

B

REPLACEMENT PARTS
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

A GA5025907 SEAL KIT, SUIT, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, "MOTUS" 
BRAND ONLY, GA3500655 -

B GA5050450 GREASE NIPPLE, 6mm 1

C GA5067605 BEARING, RADIAL SPHERICAL PLAIN, 30mm ID X 
55mm OD X 32mm THICK, GEG 30 ES 2RS 1

D GA5067610 CIRCLIP, SUIT BEARING SCREW ON ROSE END, RTW 
55 2

E GA5026034 BUSH, ROSE END, 30OD X 25ID 2

06
REVGA3500655 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, DOUBLE ACTING, 

3.25" BORE, 1.5" ROD, FLANGE BASE MOUNT, 
1" ROSE END

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

- GA3500655
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, DOUBLE ACTING, 3.25” BORE, 1.5” 
ROD, FLANGE BASE MOUNT, 1” ROSE END

-

A GA5025907
SEAL KIT, SUIT, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, “MOTUS” BRAND 
ONLY, GA3500655

-

B GA5050450 GREASE NIPPLE, 6mm 1

C GA5067605
BEARING, RADIAL SPHERICAL PLAIN, 30mm ID X 55mm OD X 
32mm THICK, GEG 30 ES 2RS

1

D GA5067610 CIRCLIP, SUIT BEARING SCREW ON ROSE END, RTW 55 2

E GA5026034 BUSH, ROSE END, 30OD X 25ID 2

A

E

D

C

B

REPLACEMENT PARTS
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

A GA5025907 SEAL KIT, SUIT, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, "MOTUS" 
BRAND ONLY, GA3500655 -

B GA5050450 GREASE NIPPLE, 6mm 1

C GA5067605 BEARING, RADIAL SPHERICAL PLAIN, 30mm ID X 
55mm OD X 32mm THICK, GEG 30 ES 2RS 1

D GA5067610 CIRCLIP, SUIT BEARING SCREW ON ROSE END, RTW 
55 2

E GA5026034 BUSH, ROSE END, 30OD X 25ID 2

06
REVGA3500655 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, DOUBLE ACTING, 

3.25" BORE, 1.5" ROD, FLANGE BASE MOUNT, 
1" ROSE END



342 - Chapter 18 - Hydraulics G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

Cylinder - Second Stage Fold 48m

REVISIONS

REV DESCRIPTION DATE / INITIAL ECN

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 GA3500060 Hydraulic Cylinder, 2.5" bore, 1.25" 
rod, 400mm stroke 1

2 GA3500359
Hydraulic adaptor, Nipple, 1/4" BSPT 

male x 3/4" UN male O-ring, S93-
0412

2 A3
SHEET 1 OF 1

DRAWING NUMBER:

TITLE:

MATERIAL: DRAWN BY:

G8 MY17 Parts book - 48m 
Boom - 2nd Fold

TITLE

NAME

NEALHARVEY

-
MODEL EDITED BY:

3/09/2018

THIS DRAWING REMAINS THE PROPERTY
OF GOLDACRES TRADING PTY LTD AND IS 

SUBJECT OF COPYRIGHT

SURFACE FINISH:

WEIGHT:

 

DRAWING EDITED BY:
3/09/2018

REV

00
-

-

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES

SHEET

1-3 MORANG CR. MITCHELL PARK.
VICTORIA 3355 AUSTRALIA

PH: 03 5342 6399

DEBURR AND BREAK 
SHARP EDGES

NEALHARVEY
3/09/2018

DRAWING CHECKED BY:

20.19 KG

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

-
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

0.          ± 1         ANGULAR   ± 0.50° 
0.0        ± 0.5
0.00      ± 0.25

F F

E E

D D

C C

B B

A A

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

- GA5052733
SEAL KIT, SUIT 2 1/2” BORE X 1 1/4” ROD, SUIT GA5070845, 
GA3500060, HYPOWER BRAND ONLY

-

- GA3501759
SEAL KIT, SK250125, 21/2” X 11/4”, SUIT, GA3500060, “MOTUS” 
BRAND ONLY

-

1 GA3500060
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, BORE 2.5”, ROD 1.25”, STROKE 400 
MM

1

2 GA3500359
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, NIPPLE, 1/4” BSPT MALE X 3/4” UN 
MALE O-RING

2

# Quantities shown are per side.



Chapter 18 - Hydraulics - 343G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

Cylinder - Third Stage Fold 48m

# Quantities shown are per side.

2

2

1

REVISIONS

REV DESCRIPTION DATE / INITIAL ECN

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 GA3500476 Hydraulic Cylinder, Fold, Outer, 48m 
Boom 1

2 GA3500348
Hydraulic adaptor, Elbow, 90 

degree, 1/4" BSPT male x 3/4" UN 
male O-ring

2 A3
SHEET 1 OF 1

DRAWING NUMBER:

TITLE:

MATERIAL: DRAWN BY:

G8 MY17 Parts book - 48m 
Boom - 3rd Fold

TITLE

NAME

NEALHARVEY

-
MODEL EDITED BY:

3/09/2018

THIS DRAWING REMAINS THE PROPERTY
OF GOLDACRES TRADING PTY LTD AND IS 

SUBJECT OF COPYRIGHT

SURFACE FINISH:

WEIGHT:

 

DRAWING EDITED BY:
3/09/2018

REV

00
-

-

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES

SHEET

1-3 MORANG CR. MITCHELL PARK.
VICTORIA 3355 AUSTRALIA

PH: 03 5342 6399

DEBURR AND BREAK 
SHARP EDGES

NEALHARVEY
3/09/2018

DRAWING CHECKED BY:

9.24 KG

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

-
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

0.          ± 1         ANGULAR   ± 0.50° 
0.0        ± 0.5
0.00      ± 0.25

F F

E E

D D

C C

B B

A A

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

- GA3500684
SEAL KIT, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, SUIT GA3500476, EUREKA 
ENGINEERED BRAND ONLY

-

- GA3501584
SEAL KIT, SUIT, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, GA3501082, “MOTUS” 
BRAND

-

1 GA3500476
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, BORE 2”, ROD 1”, STROKE 395MM, 
EUREKA ENGINEERING BRAND

1

- GA3501082
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, 2.5” X 1.25” X 395MM STROKE, 3RD 
STAGE FOLD, 48M, FROM 

-

2 GA3500348
HYDRAULIC ADAPTOR, ELBOW, 90 DEGREE, 1/4” BSPT MALE 
X 3/4” UN MALE O-RING

2



344 - Chapter 18 - Hydraulics G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

A GA3500671
SEAL KIT, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, SUIT GA3500480, EUREKA 
ENGINEERED PRODUCTS

-

B GA3501802
SEAL KIT, SUIT, HYDRAULIC CYLINER, “MOTUS” BRAND ONLY, 
GA3500480

-

1 GA3500480
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, BORE 1.5”, ROD 0.75”, STROKE 28MM, 
DISPLACEMENT, SPRING RETURN

1

2 GA5051970 GREASE NIPPLE 6MM  90 DEG 1

2

1

A B

WARNING!
HEAD UNDER SPRING FORCE. 
TAKE CARE ON ASSEMBLY AND DISASSEMBELY

IF DESCRIPTION PREFIX IS ASSEMBLY DRAWING ONLY OR PRODUCTION 
DRAWING ONLY THE ITEM IS NOT FOR SALE

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 GA3500480 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, BORE 1.5", ROD 0.75", 
STROKE 28mm, DISPLACEMENT, SPRING RETURN 1

2 GA5051970 GREASE NIPPLE, 6mm, 90 DEG 1

REPLACEMENT PARTS
ITEM PART NUMBER                                  DESCRIPTION QTY

A GA3500671 SEAL KIT, HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, SUIT GA3500480, 
EUREKA ENGINEERED PRODUCTS -

B GA3501802 SEAL KIT, SUIT, HYDRAULIC CYLINER, "MOTUS" 
BRAND ONLY, GA3500480 -

04
REVGA3500480 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER, BORE 1.5", ROD 0.75", 

STROKE 28mm, DISPLACEMENT, SPRING 
RETURN

WARNING!
HEAD UNDER SPRING FORCE
TAKE CARE ON ASSEMBLY AND DISASSEMBLY

Cylinder - Boom Catch



Chapter 18 - Hydraulics - 345G6 Crop Cruiser Parts Manual MY20 - REV02

A

ED

B

C

F G H

I

REVISIONS

REV DESCRIPTION DATE / INITIAL ECN

A3
SHEET 1 OF 1

DRAWING NUMBER:

TITLE:

MATERIAL: DRAWN BY:

G6 MY19 - Hydraulic 
cyclinder - Rose ends

LUKE M

NEALHARVEY
MODEL EDITED BY:

9/07/2012

THIS DRAWING REMAINS THE PROPERTY
OF GOLDACRES TRADING PTY LTD AND IS 

SUBJECT OF COPYRIGHT

SURFACE FINISH:

WEIGHT:

 

DRAWING EDITED BY:
2/08/2019

REV

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES

SHEET

1-3 MORANG CR. MITCHELL PARK.
VICTORIA 3355 AUSTRALIA

PH: 03 5342 6399

DEBURR AND BREAK 
SHARP EDGES

NEALHARVEY
2/08/2019

DRAWING CHECKED BY:

 KG

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

0.          ± 1         ANGULAR   ± 0.50° 
0.0        ± 0.5
0.00      ± 0.25

F F

E E

D D

C C

B B

A A

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

Cylinder Rose End - Spare Parts

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

A GA5052965
COMPLETE ROSE END, M28 SCREW ON, SUIT HYDRAULIC 
CYLINDER & DELTA LINK, INCLUDING BUSHES (ITEM E)

1

B GA5012203 GREASE NIPPLE, SHORT, 1/4” UNF 1

C GA5067610 CIRCLIP, SUIT BEARING SCREW ON ROSE END, RTW 55 2

D GA5067605 BEARING, SUIT SCREW ON ROSE END, GEG 30 ES 2RS 1

E GA5021925
SMALL BEARING BUSH, SUIT SCREW ON ROSE END, 
HYPOWER, R-10424

2

F GA5021930
LARGE BEARING BUSH, SUIT SCREW ON ROSE END, 
HYPOWER, R-10429

2

G GA4572535 BUSH, ROSE END PIVOT WIDE SUIT TILT RAM 1

H GA5052966
BEARING KIT, SUIT SCREW ON ROSE END, CYLINDERS AND 
DELTA LINKS

1

I GA5009637 GREASE NIPPLE, ELBOW, 90 DEGREE, 1/4" UNF MALE 1

NOTE: Item H contains 
items C,D & E plus snap 
rings shown on the lower 
right.

NOTE: Quantities shown represent the number of  parts needed per rose end and depend on your 
configuration e.g. the rose end will have either 2x Item E or 2x Item F but not both.


